Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Area

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillsborough 118 118 0 0 0 60 58 73 45 14 49 39 14 49 57 64 46 1
C% 30 100 0 0 0 30 29 31 28 39 31 23 41 26 34 30 31 4
Rockingham 92 0 92 0 0 46 46 45 45 9 38 40 5 48 36 44 36 9
C% 23 0 100 0 0 23 23 19 28 25 24 24 15 25 22 21 24 35
North/West 90 0 0 90 0 45 45 60 30 8 39 35 6 49 29 50 31 9
C% 23 0 0 100 0 22 23 25 19 22 25 21 18 26 17 23 21 35
Central 100 0 0 0 100 51 49 58 42 5 33 52 9 43 44 55 35 7
C% 25 0 0 0 100 25 25 25 26 14 21 31 26 23 27 26 24 27
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Gender

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

777777777777777777777777777 GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 202 60 46 45 51 202 0 114 87 22 78 88 12 103 79 103 74 17
C% 51 51 50 50 51 100 0 48 54 61 49 53 35 54 48 48 50 65
Female 198 58 46 45 49 0 198 122 75 14 81 78 22 86 87 110 74 9
C% 50 49 50 50 49 0 100 52 46 39 51 47 65 46 52 52 50 35
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary in four weeks?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 236 73 45 60 58 114 122 236 0 19 98 95 22 134 74 161 60 8
C% 59 62 49 67 58 56 62 100 0 53 62 57 65 71 45 76 41 31
Unenrolled/Ind 162 45 45 30 42 87 75 0 162 17 59 71 12 53 92 52 86 18
C% 41 38 49 33 42 43 38 0 100 47 37 43 35 28 55 24 58 69
Not registered 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

18-24 years 6 3 2 1 0 5 1 3 3 6 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 0
C% 2 3 2 1 0 2 1 1 2 17 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0
25-34 years 30 11 7 7 5 17 13 16 14 30 0 0 0 14 14 11 16 3
C% 8 9 8 8 5 8 7 7 9 83 0 0 0 7 8 5 11 12
35-44 years 72 23 15 19 15 28 44 45 26 0 72 0 0 34 28 34 33 4
C% 18 19 16 21 15 14 22 19 16 0 45 0 0 18 17 16 22 15
45-54 years 87 26 23 20 18 50 37 53 33 0 87 0 0 48 31 48 32 4
C% 22 22 25 22 18 25 19 22 20 0 55 0 0 25 19 23 22 15
55-64 years 85 20 24 17 24 42 43 47 38 0 0 85 0 39 39 51 25 8
C% 21 17 26 19 24 21 22 20 23 0 0 51 0 21 23 24 17 31
65-74 years 81 19 16 18 28 46 35 48 33 0 0 81 0 32 37 44 28 3
C% 20 16 17 20 28 23 18 20 20 0 0 49 0 17 22 21 19 12
75+ years 34 14 5 6 9 12 22 22 12 0 0 0 34 16 14 20 10 2
C% 9 12 5 7 9 6 11 9 7 0 0 0 100 8 8 9 7 8
Refused 5 2 0 2 1 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 2
C% 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

White/Caucasian 371 109 84 84 94 181 190 218 151 31 149 155 33 175 154 196 137 26
C% 93 92 91 93 94 90 96 92 93 86 94 93 97 93 93 92 93 100
Black/African American 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaska 5 2 0 2 1 5 0 2 3 1 3 1 0 3 2 1 3 0
Native C% 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
Native Hawaiian/Other 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 6 2 0 3 1 4 2 5 1 4 1 1 0 3 1 6 0 0
C% 2 2 0 3 1 2 1 2 1 11 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 0
Other 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 1 0
C% 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 1 0
Refused 13 3 7 1 2 8 5 8 5 0 6 6 0 4 8 6 7 0
C% 3 3 8 1 2 4 3 3 3 0 4 4 0 2 5 3 5 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 87 20 17 25 25 45 42 24 63 7 32 38 10 8 67 20 45 19
C% 22 17 18 28 25 22 21 10 39 19 20 23 29 4 40 9 30 73
Unfavorable 290 91 70 58 71 145 145 204 84 27 117 118 23 178 81 185 89 7
C% 73 77 76 64 71 72 73 86 52 75 74 71 68 94 49 87 60 27
Heard of/Undecided 23 7 5 7 4 12 11 8 15 2 10 10 1 3 18 8 14 0
C% 6 6 5 8 4 6 6 3 9 6 6 6 3 2 11 4 9 0

Page 8



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——-—-—m——mm oo m o o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Favorable 266 89 59 55 63 130 136 175 89 21 109 106 28 137 99 149 96 10
C% 67 75 64 61 63 64 69 74 55 58 69 64 82 72 60 70 65 38
Unfavorable 68 13 17 22 16 38 30 27 41 12 27 27 2 29 32 29 27 11
C% 17 11 18 24 16 19 15 11 25 33 17 16 6 15 19 14 18 42
Heard of/Undecided 65 16 16 13 20 33 32 33 32 3 23 32 4 22 35 34 25 5
C% 16 14 17 14 20 16 16 14 20 8 14 19 12 12 21 16 17 19
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 124 43 26 27 28 63 61 98 26 7 48 54 12 98 17 101 18 1
C% 31 36 28 30 28 31 31 42 16 19 30 33 35 52 10 47 12 4
Unfavorable 219 61 55 48 55 110 109 103 114 20 95 86 18 61 131 84 108 23
C% 55 52 60 53 55 54 55 44 70 56 60 52 53 32 79 39 73 88
Heard of/Undecided 57 14 11 15 17 29 28 35 22 9 16 26 4 30 18 28 22 2
C% 14 12 12 17 17 14 14 15 14 25 10 16 12 16 11 13 15 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

REGION

Hills- Rock-— NOrth Cen-  —=mmmm e o e e

Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female

400 118 92 90 100 202 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

4 1 2 1 0 1 3

C% 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
155 48 34 33 40 83 72

C% 39 41 37 37 40 41 36
115 39 34 23 19 66 49

C% 29 33 37 26 19 33 25
126 30 22 33 41 52 74

C% 32 25 24 37 41 26 37

BANNER 1
PARTY
Rep Ind
236 162
100 100
3 1
1 1
86 67
36 41
71 44
30 27
76 50
32 31

Page
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VALUES
SIMILAR
AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 0
0 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 0
10 62 66 15 70 79 69 69 10
28 39 40 44 37 48 32 47 38
13 47 45 9 58 43 71 29 13
36 30 27 26 31 26 33 20 50
13 49 53 9 60 41 70 49 3
36 31 32 26 32 25 33 33 12

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

REGION

Hills- Rock-— NOrth Cen-  —=mmmm e o e e

Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female

400 118 92 90 100 202 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

2 0 1 1 0 0 2

C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
70 13 16 22 19 30 40

C% 18 11 17 24 19 15 20
266 91 67 48 60 142 124

C% 67 77 73 53 60 70 63
62 14 8 19 21 30 32

C% 16 12 9 21 21 15 16

BANNER 1
PARTY
Rep Ind
236 162
100 100
0 2
0 1
56 14
24 9
137 127
58 78
43 19
18 12

Page

12

VALUES
SIMILAR
AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
7 24 29 8 47 19 52 15 1
19 15 17 24 25 11 24 10 4
24 116 105 20 106 129 116 119 22
67 73 63 59 56 78 54 80 85
5 19 30 6 36 17 44 13 3
14 12 18 18 19 10 21 9 12

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mm oo s o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 175 52 44 42 37 100 75 125 50 17 69 74 14 117 42 123 42 3
C% 44 44 48 47 37 50 38 53 31 47 43 45 41 62 25 58 28 12
Unfavorable 167 49 38 33 47 80 87 73 92 15 69 63 19 54 95 54 89 20
C% 42 42 41 37 47 40 44 31 57 42 43 38 56 29 57 25 60 77
Heard of/Undecided 58 17 10 15 16 22 36 38 20 4 21 29 1 18 29 36 17 3
C% 15 14 11 17 16 11 18 16 12 11 13 17 3 10 17 17 11 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

REGION

Hills- Rock-— NOrth Cen-  —=mmmm e o e e

Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female

400 118 92 90 100 202 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

2 0 1 1 0 1 1

C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
126 42 29 23 32 71 55

C% 32 36 32 26 32 35 28
218 62 52 47 57 104 114

C% 55 53 57 52 57 51 58
54 14 10 19 11 26 28

C% 14 12 11 21 11 13 14

BANNER 1
PARTY
Rep Ind
236 162
100 100
1 1
0 1
97 29
41 18
102 116
43 72
36 16
15 10

Page

14

VALUES
SIMILAR
AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
8 46 56 14 99 20 95 27 1
22 29 34 41 52 12 45 18 4
24 92 84 17 59 130 87 105 20
67 58 51 50 31 78 41 71 77
4 20 25 3 30 16 30 16 4
11 13 15 9 16 10 14 11 15

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
08. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

REGION

Hills- Rock-— NOrth Cen-  —=mmmm e o e e

Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female

400 118 92 90 100 202 198
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

1 0 0 0 1 0 1

C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
90 20 26 22 22 52 38

C% 23 17 28 24 22 26 19
256 82 56 55 63 125 131

C% 64 69 61 61 63 62 66
53 16 10 13 14 25 28

C% 13 14 11 14 14 12 14

BANNER 1
PARTY
Rep Ind
236 162
100 100
0 1
0 1
65 25
28 15
138 116
58 72
33 20
14 12

Page

15

VALUES
SIMILAR
AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 35 40 9 69 15 65 22 0
14 22 24 26 37 9 31 15 0
26 104 103 20 94 132 117 110 22
72 65 62 59 50 80 55 74 85
5 19 23 5 25 19 30 16 4
14 12 14 15 13 11 14 11 15

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Hills-
Total -boro

Cen-
tral

400 118

C% 100 100
2 0

C% 1 0
176 49

C% 44 42
146 38

C% 37 32
76 31

C% 19 26

REGION
Rock- North
ingham /West

92 90
100 100

0 2

0 2
35 44
38 49
37 31
40 34
20 13
22 14

48

40

40

12
12

GENDER
Male Female
202 198
100 100
1 1
0 1
99 77
49 39
72 74
36 37
30 46
15 23

VALUES
SIMILAR
AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
24 72 62 14 102 53 97 65 8
67 45 37 41 54 32 46 44 31
8 55 69 14 60 69 81 47 14
22 35 42 41 32 42 38 32 54
4 31 34 [3 26 43 34 35 4
11 19 20 18 14 26 16 24 15

BANNER 1
PARTY
Rep Ind
236 162
100 100
0 2
0 1
108 68
46 42
85 61
36 38
43 31
18 19

Page

16

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Hills-
Total -boro

400 118

C% 100 100
16 1

C% 4 1
120 43

C% 30 36
145 42

C% 36 36
119 32

C% 30 27

REGION

Rock-

North

ingham /West

92
100

10
11

22

38

41

22
24

26

28

31

32
36

Cen-
tral

100
100

29
29

37
37

33
33

BANNER 1
PARTY
Rep Ind
236 162
100 100
8 8
3 5
89 31
38 19
64 81
27 50
75 42
32 26

VALUES
SIMILAR
AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 6 5 4 6 6 13 3 0
3 4 3 12 3 4 6 2 0
10 41 58 9 83 28 87 25 1
28 26 35 26 44 17 41 17 4
14 67 51 13 45 85 54 70 18
39 42 31 38 24 51 25 47 69
11 45 52 8 55 47 59 50 7
31 28 31 24 29 28 28 34 27

GENDER
Male Female
202 198
100 100
6 10
3 5
68 52
34 26
82 63
41 32
46 73
23 37

Page

17

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Qll. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 38 8 11 10 9 18 20 8 30 4 15 15 4 2 28 8 20 10
C% 10 7 12 11 9 9 10 3 19 11 9 9 12 1 17 4 14 38
Wrong track 336 105 71 76 84 172 164 214 120 32 134 138 217 183 121 193 116 14
C% 84 89 77 84 84 85 83 91 74 89 84 83 79 97 73 91 78 54
Undecided 26 5 10 4 7 12 14 14 12 0 10 13 3 4 17 12 12 2
C% 7 4 11 4 7 6 7 6 7 0 6 8 9 2 10 6 8 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q12. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom will you lean?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——————-—————— —ommm oo o s —
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 11 5 2 0 4 6 5 9 2 1 6 3 0 11 0 10 1 0
C% 3 4 2 0 4 3 3 4 1 3 4 2 0 6 0 5 1 0

Herman Cain 8 0 2 2 4 5 3 5 3 2 3 3 0 7 0 5 2 0
C% 2 0 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 6 2 2 0 4 0 2 1 0

Newt Gingrich 79 24 20 20 15 43 36 51 28 6 26 39 7 52 19 54 20 2
C% 20 20 22 22 15 21 18 22 17 17 16 23 21 28 11 25 14 8

Jon Huntsman 51 14 13 7 17 25 26 17 32 1 23 24 3 8 42 12 33 5
C% 13 12 14 8 17 12 13 7 20 3 14 14 9 4 25 6 22 19

Gary Johnson 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 3 0
C% 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0

Ron Paul 33 5 13 6 9 21 12 16 17 9 13 9 1 16 14 13 16 4
C% 8 4 14 7 9 10 6 7 10 25 8 5 3 8 8 6 11 15

Rick Perry 5 0 2 3 0 1 4 5 0 0 2 3 0 3 2 5 0 0
C% 1 0 2 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 0

Buddy Roemer 6 2 0 1 3 4 2 2 4 1 3 2 0 2 4 3 2 1
C% 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 4

Mitt Romney 153 52 30 33 38 70 83 102 51 13 63 58 18 65 66 82 61 5
Cc% 38 44 33 37 38 35 42 43 31 36 40 35 53 34 40 38 41 19

Rick Santorum 7 1 1 2 3 4 3 3 4 0 2 5 0 4 3 4 3 0
C% 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 0 1 3 0 2 2 2 2 0

Undecided 44 14 7 16 7 23 21 24 20 3 16 19 5 20 14 25 7 9
C% 11 12 8 18 7 11 11 10 12 8 10 11 15 11 8 12 5 35
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q13. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ——————-————— - —omm oo o s —
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 26 7 7 5 7 16 10 12 14 3 10 10 3 16 10 19 3 3
my mind C% 7 6 8 6 7 8 5 5 9 8 6 6 9 8 6 9 2 12
Somewhat likely I'll 174 51 39 36 48 79 95 101 73 17 68 74 13 85 69 89 75 7
change my mind C% 44 43 42 40 48 39 48 43 45 47 43 45 38 45 42 42 51 27
Unlikely I'll change my 181 56 45 41 39 97 84 113 66 15 72 75 17 82 82 91 68 14
mind C% 45 47 49 46 39 48 42 48 41 42 45 45 50 43 49 43 46 54
Undecided 19 4 1 8 6 10 9 10 9 1 9 7 1 6 5 14 2 2
C% 5 3 1 9 6 5 5 4 6 3 6 4 3 3 3 7 1 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql4. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN
at this time?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ———-——-——mm o —o o o s o
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Michele Bachmann 16 4 4 5 3 8 8 9 7 1 7 8 0 8 5 9 5 1
C% 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 0 4 3 4 3 4

Herman Cain 9 3 4 2 0 4 5 6 3 2 1 4 2 2 4 6 1 2
C% 2 3 4 2 0 2 3 3 2 6 1 2 6 1 2 3 1 8

Newt Gingrich 78 24 19 16 19 47 31 57 21 8 34 31 4 47 26 49 22 3
C% 20 20 21 18 19 23 16 24 13 22 21 19 12 25 16 23 15 12

Jon Huntsman 22 5 4 3 10 13 9 11 11 4 8 9 1 10 11 9 12 1
C% 6 4 4 3 10 6 5 5 7 11 5 5 3 5 7 4 8 4

Gary Johnson 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Fred Karger 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Ron Paul 41 12 5 13 11 20 21 21 20 4 14 17 5 25 12 22 16 2
C% 10 10 5 14 11 10 11 9 12 11 9 10 15 13 7 10 11 8

Rick Perry 9 4 1 2 2 2 7 7 2 0 2 5 2 5 2 8 0 1
C% 2 3 1 2 2 1 4 3 1 0 1 3 6 3 1 4 0 4

Buddy Roemer 5 2 0 2 1 5 0 0 5 1 3 0 1 0 5 0 5 0
C% 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 3 3 2 0 3 0 3 0 3 0

Mitt Romney 101 30 25 25 21 53 48 61 40 8 43 44 5 51 41 49 38 9
C% 25 25 27 28 21 26 24 26 25 22 27 27 15 27 25 23 26 35

Rick Santorum 32 12 6 7 7 13 19 21 11 1 9 14 7 20 9 27 3 1
C% 8 10 7 8 7 6 10 9 7 3 6 8 21 11 5 13 2 4

Undecided 84 20 24 15 25 34 50 42 40 6 36 34 7 20 49 33 44 6
C% 21 17 26 17 25 17 25 18 25 17 23 20 21 11 30 15 30 23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14

Q15. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?
BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 84 18 16 21 29 43 41 28 56 6 38 31 9 14 63 22 45 15
C% 21 15 17 23 29 21 21 12 35 17 24 19 26 7 38 10 30 58
Michele Bachmann 6 2 2 0 2 1 5 5 1 0 6 0 0 6 0 6 0 0
C% 2 2 2 0 2 0 3 2 1 0 4 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
Herman Cain 4 0 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 0 4 0
C% 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 6 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0
Newt Gingrich 71 26 14 15 16 37 34 50 21 6 30 30 5 48 18 48 20 2
C% 18 22 15 17 16 18 17 21 13 17 19 18 15 25 11 23 14 8
Jon Huntsman 4 2 1 0 1 3 1 4 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 2 2 0
C% 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0
Ron Paul 8 0 2 3 3 3 5 6 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 4 3 1
C% 2 0 2 3 3 1 3 3 1 6 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 4
Rick Perry 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
Mitt Romney 138 45 30 31 32 74 64 93 45 16 53 58 10 74 47 83 45 3
C% 35 38 33 34 32 37 32 39 28 44 33 35 29 39 28 39 30 12
Rick Santorum 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cc% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Undecided 83 24 24 18 17 37 46 47 34 4 27 40 9 39 31 47 29 4
C% 21 20 26 20 17 18 23 20 21 11 17 24 26 21 19 22 20 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql6. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Very confident 120 36 34 18 32 65 55 86 34 10 45 54 9 75 33 84 25 4
C% 30 31 37 20 32 32 28 36 21 28 28 33 26 40 20 39 17 15
Somewhat confident 167 57 30 45 35 76 91 114 53 16 67 68 14 88 55 99 59 8
C% 42 48 33 50 35 38 46 48 33 44 42 41 41 47 33 46 40 31
Not very confident 57 17 11 11 18 33 24 18 39 6 26 21 4 12 42 13 37 7
C% 14 14 12 12 18 16 12 8 24 17 16 13 12 6 25 6 25 217
Not at all confident 36 2 11 10 13 19 17 10 24 4 14 14 3 6 26 7 20 6
C% 9 2 12 11 13 9 9 4 15 11 9 8 9 3 16 3 14 23
Undecided 20 6 6 6 2 9 11 8 12 0 7 9 4 8 10 10 7 1
C% 5 5 7 7 2 4 6 3 7 0 4 5 12 4 6 5 5 4
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Q17. What do you associate Newt Gingrich with?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——--—-—-——mm oo m o o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Smart 79 21 26 16 16 49 30 50 29 3 20 50 4 47 217 53 19 5
C% 20 18 28 18 16 24 15 21 18 8 13 30 12 25 16 25 13 19
Conservative 15 3 5 0 7 10 5 9 6 3 6 4 2 10 4 10 5 0
C% 4 3 5 0 7 5 3 4 4 8 4 2 6 5 2 5 3 0
Experienced 31 9 7 8 7 12 19 25 6 4 14 11 1 17 10 23 6 2
C% 8 8 8 9 7 6 10 11 4 11 9 7 3 9 6 11 4 8
Untrustworthy 41 13 4 13 11 24 17 19 22 4 14 20 3 10 21 12 23 5
C% 10 11 4 14 11 12 9 8 14 11 9 12 9 5 13 6 16 19
Honest 13 2 5 6 0 5 8 11 2 2 4 4 3 8 5 6 4 0
C% 3 2 5 7 0 2 4 5 1 6 3 2 9 4 3 3 3 0
Corrupt 18 5 6 2 5 9 9 6 12 1 10 6 1 6 12 4 9 4
C% 5 4 7 2 5 4 5 3 7 3 6 4 3 3 7 2 6 15
Politician 21 4 7 4 6 10 11 12 8 2 6 9 3 9 12 9 10 2
C% 5 3 8 4 6 5 6 5 5 6 4 5 9 5 7 4 7 8
Speaker of the House 11 6 0 2 3 8 3 8 3 1 7 3 0 3 8 5 5 1
C% 3 5 0 2 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 2 0 2 5 2 3 4
Rich 7 3 0 1 3 1 6 5 2 1 2 3 1 2 5 2 4 0
Cc% 2 3 0 1 3 0 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 3 0
Other 82 33 11 15 23 43 39 44 37 5 32 34 10 42 33 46 30 4
C% 21 28 12 17 23 21 20 19 23 14 20 20 29 22 20 22 20 15
Don't know 61 16 14 18 13 24 37 35 26 7 35 15 4 28 21 32 26 1
C% 15 14 15 20 13 12 19 15 16 19 22 9 12 15 13 15 18 4
Refused 6 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 5 1 2 3 0 3 2 3 3 0
C% 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 3 3 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 0
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Q18. What do you associate Mitt Romney with?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Businessman 122 42 33 16 31 69 53 71 49 8 50 52 7 60 51 65 48 6
C% 31 36 36 18 31 34 27 30 30 22 31 31 21 32 31 31 32 23
Flip flops 43 9 15 10 9 25 18 20 23 3 18 17 5 16 22 23 16 3
C% 11 8 16 11 9 12 9 8 14 8 11 10 15 8 13 11 11 12
Honest 37 5 12 11 9 8 29 27 10 1 11 20 5 18 15 23 11 1
C% 9 4 13 12 9 4 15 11 6 3 7 12 15 10 9 11 7 4
Massachusetts 9 5 1 0 3 6 3 6 3 2 2 5 0 3 3 4 5 0
C% 2 4 1 0 3 3 2 3 2 6 1 3 0 2 2 2 3 0
Gentleman 7 3 1 3 0 2 5 4 3 0 2 3 2 0 6 3 4 0
C% 2 3 1 3 0 1 3 2 2 0 1 2 6 0 4 1 3 0
Smart 19 6 7 3 3 11 8 13 6 1 5 11 2 9 9 10 7 0
C% 5 5 8 3 3 5 4 6 4 3 3 7 6 5 5 5 5 0
Other 68 20 10 18 20 39 29 37 31 8 27 26 7 34 28 39 19 7
C% 17 17 11 20 20 19 15 16 19 22 17 16 21 18 17 18 13 217
Don't know 42 13 5 10 14 16 26 23 19 5 17 16 4 20 17 21 14 5
C% 11 11 5 11 14 8 13 10 12 14 11 10 12 11 10 10 9 19
Refused 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0
Cc% 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
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Q19. What is your major concern about a Newt Gingrich presidency?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Baggage/his past 64 22 14 11 17 37 27 43 21 4 24 32 3 217 29 34 21 5
C% 16 19 15 12 17 18 14 18 13 11 15 19 9 14 17 16 14 19

Lack of good judgment 25 3 7 12 3 12 13 16 9 2 15 6 1 15 7 11 13 1
C% 6 3 8 13 3 6 7 7 6 6 9 4 3 8 4 5 9 4

No new ideas 24 8 5 7 4 8 16 14 10 2 8 12 2 12 8 10 11 2
C% 6 7 5 8 4 4 8 6 6 6 5 7 6 6 5 5 7 8

Not trustworthy 51 8 16 11 16 28 23 26 23 3 24 19 5 18 27 23 21 6
C% 13 7 17 12 16 14 12 11 14 8 15 11 15 10 16 11 14 23

Economy 11 5 1 3 2 7 4 7 4 4 5 2 0 7 3 7 3 1
C% 3 4 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 11 3 1 0 4 2 3 2 4

Polarizing 14 7 3 3 1 10 4 4 10 1 8 4 1 4 10 2 8 4
C% 4 [3 3 3 1 5 2 2 6 3 5 2 3 2 6 1 5 15

Erratic 18 6 0 10 2 10 8 13 5 2 7 7 2 9 6 10 8 0
C% 5 5 0 11 2 5 4 6 3 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 0

Other 51 22 7 5 17 23 28 29 22 2 16 24 8 23 26 25 20 2
C% 13 19 8 6 17 11 14 12 14 6 10 14 24 12 16 12 14 8

Nothing 49 12 17 6 14 29 20 31 18 2 15 24 7 25 21 33 14 1
C% 12 10 18 7 14 14 10 13 11 6 9 14 21 13 13 15 9 4

Don't know 65 16 16 16 17 27 38 37 28 12 24 26 2 33 18 39 22 2
C% 16 14 17 18 17 13 19 16 17 33 15 16 6 17 11 18 15 8

Refused 8 0 2 4 2 5 3 3 5 0 5 3 0 6 2 6 2 0
C% 2 0 2 4 2 2 2 1 3 0 3 2 0 3 1 3 1 0
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Q20. What is your major concern about a Mitt Romney presidency?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——————-—————— —ommm oo o s —
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Too moderate 32 12 8 5 7 20 12 22 10 3 14 14 1 28 3 26 6 0
C% 8 10 9 6 7 10 6 9 6 8 9 8 3 15 2 12 4 0

Flip flops 76 14 22 16 24 48 28 42 34 6 27 32 9 35 34 36 31 6
C% 19 12 24 18 24 24 14 18 21 17 17 19 26 19 20 17 21 23

His religion 6 2 1 2 1 1 5 5 1 1 1 3 1 3 2 3 2 1
C% 2 2 1 2 1 0 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 4

Foreign policy 22 5 3 8 6 9 13 12 10 4 10 8 0 7 8 11 9 2
C% 6 4 3 9 6 4 7 5 6 11 [3 5 0 4 5 5 6 8

He might lose 16 5 4 3 4 4 12 12 4 1 7 7 1 4 8 9 6 1
C% 4 4 4 3 4 2 6 5 2 3 4 4 3 2 5 4 4 4

Ruin the country 8 1 1 2 4 3 5 4 4 0 2 6 0 4 2 6 1 0
Cc% 2 1 1 2 4 1 3 2 2 0 1 4 0 2 1 3 1 0

Other 55 18 7 11 19 29 26 31 24 2 22 26 5 23 30 27 23 1
Cc% 14 15 8 12 19 14 13 13 15 6 14 16 15 12 18 13 16 4

Nothing 82 26 23 16 17 37 45 51 29 5 30 35 11 36 41 46 31 4
Cc% 21 22 25 18 17 18 23 22 18 14 19 21 32 19 25 22 21 15

Don't know 60 17 15 15 13 28 32 37 23 9 26 18 6 26 20 28 21 7
C% 15 14 16 17 13 14 16 16 14 25 16 11 18 14 12 13 14 27

Refused 6 0 1 4 1 3 3 0 6 0 3 3 0 2 3 3 2 1
Cc% 2 0 1 4 1 1 2 0 4 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 4
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Q21. What is your major concern about a Ron Paul presidency?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—-——mm oo oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Foreign Policy 47 18 7 11 11 30 17 31 16 2 20 22 1 40 6 34 10 1
C% 12 15 8 12 11 15 9 13 10 6 13 13 3 21 4 16 7 4
Too radical/extreme 87 28 25 11 23 55 32 46 41 8 33 40 6 28 49 45 35 7
C% 22 24 27 12 23 27 16 19 25 22 21 24 18 15 30 21 24 27
Age 30 8 5 8 9 13 17 16 14 2 10 15 3 8 14 13 12 4
C% 8 7 5 9 9 6 9 7 9 6 6 9 9 4 8 6 8 15
Not qualified 25 5 7 10 3 10 15 18 7 3 15 5 2 10 12 11 12 1
C% 6 4 8 11 3 5 8 8 4 8 9 3 6 5 7 5 8 4
Too conservative 6 4 0 2 0 3 3 0 6 0 2 2 2 2 4 0 5 1
C% 2 3 0 2 0 1 2 0 4 0 1 1 6 1 2 0 3 4
Can't win 32 3 8 17 4 16 16 20 10 6 13 12 0 18 14 20 12 0
C% 8 3 9 19 4 8 8 8 6 17 8 7 0 10 8 9 8 0
Too far right 11 3 1 5 2 6 5 7 4 1 2 5 3 7 4 7 4 0
C% 3 3 1 6 2 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 9 4 2 3 3 0
Other 38 15 2 4 17 23 15 22 16 2 17 13 6 18 17 17 14 2
C% 10 13 2 4 17 11 8 9 10 6 11 8 18 10 10 8 9 8
Nothing 48 8 18 7 15 21 27 25 23 4 18 21 3 24 16 28 16 4
C% 12 7 20 8 15 10 14 11 14 11 11 13 9 13 10 13 11 15
Don't know 61 23 17 11 10 16 45 41 20 7 25 22 7 23 26 29 24 4
C% 15 19 18 12 10 8 23 17 12 19 16 13 21 12 16 14 16 15
Refused 7 0 1 2 4 5 2 2 5 0 2 5 0 5 2 6 0 1
C% 2 0 1 2 4 2 1 1 3 0 1 3 0 3 1 3 0 4
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Q22. Who do you trust more to fix the economy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gingrich 80 22 16 20 22 45 35 56 24 7 28 37 7 55 18 57 20 2
C% 20 19 17 22 22 22 18 24 15 19 18 22 21 29 11 27 14 8
Romney 237 77 58 42 60 121 116 136 99 27 101 87 18 97 109 108 101 18
C% 59 65 63 47 60 60 59 58 61 75 64 52 53 51 66 51 68 69
Undecided 83 19 18 28 18 36 47 44 39 2 30 42 9 37 39 48 27 6
C% 21 16 20 31 18 18 24 19 24 6 19 25 26 20 23 23 18 23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
023. Who would do a better job with foreign policy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—-——mm oo s o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gingrich 184 53 44 37 50 101 83 118 66 13 70 84 15 107 55 109 58 8
C% 46 45 48 41 50 50 42 50 41 36 44 51 44 57 33 51 39 31
Romney 137 46 30 31 30 72 65 73 62 19 57 47 13 49 72 64 56 15
C% 34 39 33 34 30 36 33 31 38 53 36 28 38 26 43 30 38 58
Undecided 79 19 18 22 20 29 50 45 34 4 32 35 6 33 39 40 34 3
C% 20 16 20 24 20 14 25 19 21 11 20 21 18 17 23 19 23 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14

Q24. If the U.S. was attacked, who would you want to see in the White House - Gingrich or Romney?
BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mmmmm oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 146 42 36 31 37 87 59 104 42 13 53 65 13 96 35 105 32 4
C% 37 36 39 34 37 43 30 44 26 36 33 39 38 51 21 49 22 15
Romney 168 54 41 32 41 77 91 85 81 18 73 61 15 60 90 71 80 14
C% 42 46 45 36 41 38 46 36 50 50 46 37 44 32 54 33 54 54
Undecided 86 22 15 217 22 38 48 47 39 5 33 40 6 33 41 37 36 8
C% 22 19 16 30 22 19 24 20 24 14 21 24 18 17 25 17 24 31
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
025. Who has the personality best suited to be President - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——--—-—-——mmm o oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gingrich 64 16 16 13 19 34 30 42 22 2 20 32 8 43 17 49 10 3
C% 16 14 17 14 19 17 15 18 14 6 13 19 24 23 10 23 7 12
Romney 280 83 65 66 66 140 140 165 113 27 117 112 22 119 127 133 117 20
C% 70 70 71 73 66 69 71 70 70 75 74 67 65 63 77 62 79 77
Undecided 56 19 11 11 15 28 28 29 27 7 22 22 4 217 22 31 21 3
C% 14 16 12 12 15 14 14 12 17 19 14 13 12 14 13 15 14 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q26. In your opinion, who is the biggest flip-flopper on issues, Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—m——mm oo s o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Gingrich 98 32 18 19 29 52 46 50 46 15 41 34 8 39 46 43 43 9
C% 25 27 20 21 29 26 23 21 28 42 26 20 24 21 28 20 29 35
Romney 164 46 42 44 32 91 73 100 64 17 69 63 13 93 55 94 56 11
C% 41 39 46 49 32 45 37 42 40 47 43 38 38 49 33 44 38 42
Undecided 138 40 32 27 39 59 79 86 52 4 49 69 13 57 65 76 49 6
C% 35 34 35 30 39 29 40 36 32 11 31 42 38 30 39 36 33 23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q27. Who would be better at bringing America together - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 73 16 14 16 27 38 35 48 25 2 26 37 8 46 16 54 14 4
C% 18 14 15 18 27 19 18 20 15 6 16 22 24 24 10 25 9 15
Romney 249 79 59 58 53 132 117 149 98 28 102 98 18 110 112 119 103 19
C% 62 67 64 64 53 65 59 63 60 78 64 59 53 58 67 56 70 73
Undecided 78 23 19 16 20 32 46 39 39 6 31 31 8 33 38 40 31 3
C% 20 19 21 18 20 16 23 17 24 17 19 19 24 17 23 19 21 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q28. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR

——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY

Hills- Rock- North Cen- @ ————————m—mmm mm o e e
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib

Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 189 49 48 49 43 103 86 134 53 16 82 71 16 189 0 138 42 4
C% 47 42 52 54 43 51 43 57 33 44 52 43 47 100 0 65 28 15
No 166 57 36 29 44 79 87 74 92 16 59 76 14 0 166 52 90 17
C% 42 48 39 32 44 39 44 31 57 44 37 46 41 0 100 24 61 65
Undecided 45 12 8 12 13 20 25 28 17 4 18 19 4 0 0 23 16 5
C% 11 10 9 13 13 10 13 12 10 11 11 11 12 0 0 11 11 19
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
029. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 1
VALUES
REGION SIMILAR
——————————————————————————— GENDER PARTY AGE TO TEA PARTY IDEOLOGY
Hills- Rock- North Cen-  ——---—-——mmmms m oo o s oo
Total -boro ingham /West tral Male Female Rep Ind 18-34 35-54 55-74 75+ Yes No Con Mod Lib
Total 400 118 92 90 100 202 198 236 162 36 159 166 34 189 166 213 148 26

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Conservative 213 64 44 50 55 103 110 161 52 14 82 95 20 138 52 213 0 0
C% 53 54 48 56 55 51 56 68 32 39 52 57 59 73 31 100 0 0
Moderate 148 46 36 31 35 74 74 60 86 19 65 53 10 42 90 0 148 0
C% 37 39 39 34 35 37 37 25 53 53 41 32 29 22 54 0 100 0
Liberal 26 1 9 9 7 17 9 8 18 3 8 11 2 4 17 0 0 26
C% 7 1 10 10 7 8 5 3 11 8 5 7 6 2 10 0 0 100
Undecided 13 7 3 0 3 8 5 7 6 0 4 7 2 5 7 0 0 0
C% 3 6 3 0 3 4 3 3 4 0 3 4 6 3 4 0 0 0
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Area

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Hillsborough 118 8 105 52 24 14 5 14 52 52 14 7 51 56 45 18 26 24
C% 30 21 31 34 30 217 15 32 34 26 32 217 29 31 33 21 37 29
Rockingham 92 11 71 30 20 13 13 7 30 55 7 7 39 45 30 16 14 24
C% 23 29 21 20 25 25 39 16 20 27 16 217 22 25 22 19 20 29
North/West 90 10 76 33 20 7 6 16 33 41 16 5 36 41 31 21 15 18
C% 23 26 23 22 25 14 18 36 22 20 36 19 21 23 22 25 21 22
Central 100 9 84 38 15 17 9 7 38 55 7 7 48 39 32 29 16 17
C% 25 24 25 25 19 33 217 16 25 27 16 27 28 22 23 35 23 20
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Gender

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =========——— e mmmmmmmm o REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 202 18 172 70 43 25 21 23 70 109 23 16 79 97 74 43 37 37
C% 51 47 51 46 54 49 64 52 46 54 52 62 45 54 54 51 52 45
Female 198 20 164 83 36 26 12 21 83 94 21 10 95 84 64 41 34 46
C% 50 53 49 54 46 51 36 48 54 46 48 38 55 46 46 49 48 55
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary in four weeks?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ————-——————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

Total

Republican

Unenrolled/Ind

Not registered

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec likely likely likely Romney Obama

400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
236 8 214 102 51 17 16 24 102 110 24 12 101 113 93

C% 59 21 64 67 65 33 48 55 67 54 55 46 58 62 67
162 30 120 51 28 32 17 20 51 91 20 14 73 66 45

C% 41 79 36 33 35 63 52 45 33 45 45 54 42 36 33
2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

C% 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =========————mmmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 6 0 6 3 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 6 0 3 1 0 0
C% 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0
25-34 years 30 4 26 10 6 1 8 3 10 17 3 3 11 15 13 5 6 4
C% 8 11 8 7 8 2 24 7 7 8 7 12 6 8 9 6 8 5
35-44 years 72 6 62 31 10 10 6 6 31 35 6 4 32 33 26 13 16 13
C% 18 16 18 20 13 20 18 14 20 17 14 15 18 18 19 15 23 16
45-54 years 87 9 72 32 16 13 7 10 32 45 10 6 36 39 27 25 14 14
C% 22 24 21 21 20 25 21 23 21 22 23 23 21 22 20 30 20 17
55-64 years 85 9 69 27 21 12 7 9 27 49 9 7 38 38 28 17 18 18
C% 21 24 21 18 27 24 21 20 18 24 20 27 22 21 20 20 25 22
65-74 years 81 6 69 31 18 12 2 10 31 40 10 3 36 37 30 14 12 22
C% 20 16 21 20 23 24 6 23 20 20 23 12 21 20 22 17 17 217
75+ years 34 4 27 18 7 3 1 5 18 11 5 3 13 17 10 9 5 9
C% 9 11 8 12 9 6 3 11 12 5 11 12 7 9 7 11 7 11
Refused 5 0 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 3
C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

S6. For statistical purposes only,

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaska

Native

Native Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused

BA!

Total
400

C% 100
371

C% 93
1

C% 0
5

C% 1
1

C% 0
6

C% 2
3

C% 1
13

C% 3

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY
Right Wrong
38 336
100 100
36 310
95 92
0 1
0 0
2 3
5 1
0 1
0 0
0 6
0 2
0 3
0 1
0 12
0 4

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Romney

153
100

147
96

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

79
100

75
95

51
100

47
92

Paul

33
100

217
82

[

NNER 2

can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

VOTE FOR IN

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

44
100

41
93

Page

153
100

147
96

43

203
100

183
90

44
100

41
93

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

26
100

26
100

174
100

162
93

181
100

165
91

138
100

128
93

84
100

82
98

Ging

-rich Undec

71
100

67
94

83
100

74
89

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ———————————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 87 36 39 22 8 25 8 18 22 47 18 7 34 40 11 58 3 15
C% 22 95 12 14 10 49 24 41 14 23 41 27 20 22 8 69 4 18
Unfavorable 290 2 280 121 71 20 23 21 121 148 21 18 128 134 123 22 65 59
C% 73 5 83 79 90 39 70 48 79 73 48 69 74 74 89 26 92 71
Heard of/Undecided 23 0 17 10 0 6 2 5 10 8 5 1 12 7 4 4 3 9
C% 6 0 5 7 0 12 6 11 7 4 11 4 7 4 3 5 4 11
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ————-——————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Favorable 266 18 234 143 56 20 5 19 143 104 19 12 111 135 117 37 51 53
C% 67 47 70 93 71 39 15 43 93 51 43 46 64 75 85 44 72 64
Unfavorable 68 11 51 2 13 12 21 15 2 51 15 7 28 28 9 30 15 9
C% 17 29 15 1 16 24 64 34 1 25 34 27 16 15 7 36 21 11
Heard of/Undecided 65 9 50 7 10 19 7 10 7 48 10 7 34 18 11 17 5 21
C% 16 24 15 5 13 37 21 23 5 24 23 27 20 10 8 20 7 25
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ————-——-———————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 124 1 119 40 40 3 7 12 40 72 12 13 60 46 53 4 32 27
C% 31 3 35 26 51 6 21 27 26 35 27 50 34 25 38 5 45 33
Unfavorable 219 37 162 89 24 45 19 29 89 101 29 11 95 102 59 75 28 45
C% 55 97 48 58 30 88 58 66 58 50 66 42 55 56 43 89 39 54
Heard of/Undecided 57 0 55 24 15 3 7 3 24 30 3 2 19 33 26 5 11 11
C% 14 0 16 16 19 6 21 7 16 15 7 8 11 18 19 6 15 13
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

400
100

Q
a°

Q
a°
i

155

Q
oo
w
w0

115
29

Q
o°

126
32

Q
o°

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right

11
29

336
100

123

105

31

105
31

Wrong Romney

153
100

40

55

36

58
38

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

24
30

31
39

Paul

15
45

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

19
43

11
25

14
32

Page

153
100

40

55

36

58
38

47

203
100

96

49

24

54
27

19

11

25

14
32

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

26

174
100

63
36

49
28

61
35

181
100

2
1

79
44

52
29

48
27

138
100

0
0

48
35

53
38

37
27

42

14

17

217
32

Ging

-rich Undec

19

25

35

24
34

34

17

20

32
39

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

400
100

Q
a°

Q
a°
i

70
18

Q
a°

266
67

Q
o°

62
16

Q
o°

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right

33
87

336
100

63

219

65

53
16

Wrong Romney

153
100

23

106

69

23
15

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

19

45

57

15
19

46
90

Paul

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

26
59

11
25

Page

153
100

23

106

69

23
15

48

134
66

28
14

26
59

11
25

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

174
100

29
17

113
65

32
18

181
100

2
1

32
18

129
71

18
10

138
100

0
0

31
22

88
64

19
14

75
89

Ging

-rich Undec

44
62

10
14

10

49

59

23
28

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ———————-———————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 175 6 165 57 74 4 8 15 57 103 15 7 84 75 65 12 61 33
C% 44 16 49 37 94 8 24 34 37 51 34 217 48 41 47 14 86 40
Unfavorable 167 29 125 71 3 39 21 14 71 82 14 12 68 83 54 65 4 31
C% 42 76 37 46 4 76 64 32 46 40 32 46 39 46 39 77 6 37
Heard of/Undecided 58 3 46 25 2 8 4 15 25 18 15 7 22 23 19 7 6 19
C% 15 8 14 16 3 16 12 34 16 9 34 217 13 13 14 8 8 23
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

Q
oo
fa
o
o

Q
a°
i

126

Q
a°
w
N

218
55

Q
o°

54
14

Q
o°

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right

32
84

336
100

119

167

50

48
14

Wrong Romney

153
100

39

91

59

22
14

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

39
49

29
37

11
14

38
75

Paul

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

15

24
55

Page

153
100

39

91

59

22
14

50

72

103

51

27
13

15

24
55

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

16
62

174
100

52
30

99
57

22
13

181
100

62
34

93
51

25
14

138
100

44

77

56

16
12

73
87

Ging

-rich Undec

36

24

34

11
15

36
43

20
24

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

08. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

400
100

Q
a°

Q
a°
o

90
23

Q
a°

256
64

Q
o°

53
13

Q
o°

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right

28
74

336
100

85

211

63

39
12

Wrong Romney

153
100

28
18

106
69

19
12

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

31

40
51

41
80

Paul

24
73

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

23
52

10
23

Page

153
100

28

106

69

19
12

51

51

127

63

24
12

23
52

10
23

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

174
100

43

106

61

25
14

181
100

0
0

38
21

122
67

21
12

138
100

0
0

44
32

75
54

19
14

73
87

Ging

-rich Undec

54
65

15
18

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

400
100

Q
a°

Q
a°
i

176

Q
oo
S
S

146
37

Q
o°

76
19

Q
o°

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right

16

20
53

336
100

156

113

34

66
20

Wrong Romney

153
100

57

60

39

36
24

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

28

40

51

11
14

16
31

Paul

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

21

14
32

Page

153
100

57
37

60
39

36
24

52

203
100

98

72

35

32
16

21

14
32

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

10

12
46

174
100

85

60

34

29
17

181
100

70

68

38

43
24

138
100

60

51

37

27
20

32
38

41
49

10
12

Ging

-rich Undec

30

33
46

39
47

19
23

24
29

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

Q
oo
fa
o
o

Q
oo
S

120

Q
a°
w
o

145
36

Q
o°

119
30

Q
o°

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right

16
42

15
39

336
100

113

117

35

97
29

Wrong Romney

153
100

41

55

36

50
33

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

33

23

29

16
20

29
57

15
29

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Paul

18
55

10
30

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

14

14
32

15
34

Page

153
100

41
27

55
36

50
33

53

65

76

37

54
27

14

14

32

15
34

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

26
100

174
100

48

58

33

62
36

181
100

57

73

40

42
23

138
100

51
37

42
30

40
29

50
60

22
26

Ging

-rich Undec

31

27

38

10
14

25

20

24

35
42

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Ql1l. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Total Right Wrong Romney

400 38 336 153
C% 100 100 100 100
38 38 0 10
C% 10 100 0 7
336 0 336 136
C% 84 0 100 89
26 0 0 7
C% 7 0 0 5

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

51
100

13
25

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Paul

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

Page

54

203
100

23
11

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

138
100

Ging

-rich Undec

71

11
13

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q12. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom will you lean?

Total

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Buddy Roemer

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =========——m——mmmmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec likely likely likely Romney Obama

400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 9 0 5

C% 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 5 0 4
8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 7 0 4

C% 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 3
79 5 71 0 79 0 0 0 0 79 0 3 40 33 12

C% 20 13 21 0 100 0 0 0 0 39 0 12 23 18 9
51 13 31 0 0 51 0 0 0 51 0 2 19 29 8

C% 13 34 9 0 0 100 0 0 0 25 0 8 11 16 6
3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 2

C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
33 2 30 0 0 0 33 0 0 33 0 2 15 15 8

C% 8 5 9 0 0 0 100 0 0 16 0 8 9 8 6
5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 3 0 5

C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 2 0 4
6 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 2 2 0

C% 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 1 1 0
153 10 136 153 0 0 0 0 153 0 0 2 63 88 90

C% 38 26 40 100 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 8 36 49 65
7 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 3 2 1

C% 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 2 1 1
44 5 32 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 10 11 12 3

C% 11 13 10 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 100 38 6 7 2

Page 55

22
26

-rich Undec

49
69

10
12

15
18

23
28

24
29

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q13. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 26 4 21 2 3 2 2 10 2 14 10 26 0 0 4 8 4 7
my mind C% 7 11 6 1 4 4 6 23 1 7 23 100 0 0 3 10 6 8
Somewhat likely I'll 174 17 152 63 40 19 15 11 63 100 11 0 174 0 64 31 32 37
change my mind C% 44 45 45 41 51 37 45 25 41 49 25 0 100 0 46 37 45 45
Unlikely I'll change my 181 17 147 88 33 29 15 12 88 81 12 0 0 181 69 43 33 26
mind C% 45 45 44 58 42 57 45 217 58 40 217 0 0 100 50 51 46 31
Undecided 19 0 16 0 3 1 1 11 0 8 11 0 0 0 1 2 2 13

C% 5 0 5 0 4 2 3 25 0 4 25 0 0 0 1 2 3 16
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Ql4. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN

at this time?

Total

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Gary Johnson

Fred Karger

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Buddy Roemer

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY =~ ——=—=—==———mmmmmmmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some- = mmmmmmmm o
————————————— Ging Hunts ———---——-——-—------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama

400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
16 2 11 5 0 2 3 6 5 5 6 2 6 6 6

C% 4 5 3 0 4 9 14 3 2 14 8 3 3 4
9 0 9 4 2 0 0 3 4 2 3 0 3 6 4

C% 2 0 3 3 3 0 0 7 3 1 7 0 2 3 3
78 3 74 56 0 2 6 7 56 15 7 8 32 37 46

C% 20 8 22 37 0 4 18 16 37 7 16 31 18 20 33
22 2 19 14 0 0 3 1 14 7 1 2 9 11 10

C% 6 5 6 9 0 0 9 2 9 3 2 8 5 6 7
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

C% 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
41 4 32 17 6 6 0 6 17 18 6 2 21 17 15

C% 10 11 10 11 8 12 0 14 11 9 14 8 12 9 11
9 2 5 6 2 0 1 0 6 3 0 1 5 3 2

C% 2 5 1 4 3 0 3 0 4 1 0 4 3 2 1
5 0 5 1 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 1 3 1 0

C% 1 0 1 1 0 2 9 0 1 2 0 4 2 1 0
101 11 85 0 52 21 3 11 0 90 11 7 54 36 24

C% 25 29 25 0 66 41 9 25 0 44 25 27 31 20 17
32 3 28 5 9 2 2 10 5 17 10 2 13 11 7

C% 8 8 8 3 11 4 6 23 3 8 23 8 7 6 5
84 9 67 45 8 17 12 0 45 39 0 1 27 51 24

C% 21 24 20 29 10 33 36 0 29 19 0 4 16 28 17

Page 57

11
13

16
19

-rich Undec

35
49

21
25

13
16

16
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q15. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Barack Obama 84 31 48 28 8 22 9 10 28 46 10 8 31 43 0 84 0 0
C% 21 82 14 18 10 43 27 23 18 23 23 31 18 24 0 100 0 0
Michele Bachmann 6 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
Herman Cain 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Newt Gingrich 71 0 68 8 49 3 4 4 8 59 4 4 32 33 0 0 71 0
C% 18 0 20 5 62 6 12 9 5 29 9 15 18 18 0 0 100 0
Jon Huntsman 4 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ron Paul 8 0 6 0 0 0 5 3 0 5 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 2 0 0 0 15 7 0 2 7 8 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rick Perry 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 138 6 127 90 12 8 8 3 90 45 3 4 64 69 138 0 0 0
C% 35 16 38 59 15 16 24 7 59 22 7 15 37 38 100 0 0 0
Rick Santorum 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Undecided 83 1 71 23 10 15 6 24 23 36 24 7 37 26 0 0 0 83
C% 21 3 21 15 13 29 18 55 15 18 55 27 21 14 0 0 0 100
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql6. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Very confident 120 3 113 52 37 3 13 6 52 62 6 6 45 67 58 4 30 19
C% 30 8 34 34 47 6 39 14 34 31 14 23 26 37 42 5 42 23
Somewhat confident 167 5 157 75 35 13 6 17 75 75 17 9 91 58 74 11 39 33
C% 42 13 47 49 44 25 18 39 49 37 39 35 52 32 54 13 55 40
Not very confident 57 17 32 13 1 18 10 8 13 36 8 10 20 27 3 44 1 9
C% 14 45 10 8 1 35 30 18 8 18 18 38 11 15 2 52 1 11
Not at all confident 36 11 22 7 4 12 4 6 7 23 6 0 16 17 0 23 1 7
C% 9 29 7 5 5 24 12 14 5 11 14 0 9 9 0 27 1 8
Undecided 20 2 12 6 2 5 0 7 6 7 7 1 2 12 3 2 0 15
C% 5 5 4 4 3 10 0 16 4 3 16 4 1 7 2 2 0 18

Page 59



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q17. What do you associate Newt Gingrich with?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Smart 79 6 68 21 30 7 4 12 21 46 12 5 37 34 33 9 21 14
C% 20 16 20 14 38 14 12 27 14 23 27 19 21 19 24 11 30 17
Conservative 15 1 13 7 5 0 2 1 7 7 1 0 7 8 6 2 4 2
C% 4 3 4 5 6 0 6 2 5 3 2 0 4 4 4 2 6 2
Experienced 31 1 30 9 15 1 2 0 9 22 0 1 17 12 8 2 12 6
C% 8 3 9 6 19 2 6 0 6 11 0 4 10 7 6 2 17 7
Untrustworthy 41 7 31 20 2 10 1 5 20 16 5 6 12 23 19 12 3 4
C% 10 18 9 13 3 20 3 11 13 8 11 23 7 13 14 14 4 5
Honest 13 2 10 6 5 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 [3 6 7 0 3 1
C% 3 5 3 4 6 0 0 0 4 3 0 4 3 3 5 0 4 1
Corrupt 18 2 15 5 0 6 4 1 5 12 1 1 3 14 2 10 2 3
C% 5 5 4 3 0 12 12 2 3 6 2 4 2 8 1 12 3 4
Politician 21 2 18 14 0 4 1 0 14 7 0 1 7 12 10 5 1 5
C% 5 5 5 9 0 8 3 0 9 3 0 4 4 7 7 6 1 6
Speaker of the House 11 2 8 6 2 3 0 0 6 5 0 0 3 8 3 3 4 1
C% 3 5 2 4 3 6 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 4 2 4 6 1
Rich 7 2 5 4 0 2 0 0 4 3 0 0 4 3 0 5 1 1
Cc% 2 5 1 3 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 6 1 1
Other 82 7 71 32 13 9 9 8 32 42 8 6 35 37 27 20 15 16
C% 21 18 21 21 16 18 27 18 21 21 18 23 20 20 20 24 21 19
Don't know 61 4 48 24 5 6 9 10 24 27 10 5 33 18 17 11 5 20
C% 15 11 14 16 6 12 27 23 16 13 23 19 19 10 12 13 7 24
Refused 6 1 5 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 3 1 1 2 0 3
C% 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 5 1 1 5 0 2 1 1 2 0 4
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Q18. What do you associate Mitt Romney with?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Businessman 122 8 106 55 23 20 9 7 55 60 7 7 52 60 51 16 21 29
C% 31 21 32 36 29 39 27 16 36 30 16 27 30 33 37 19 30 35
Flip flops 43 8 32 3 13 9 10 5 3 35 5 7 21 14 6 14 13 7
C% 11 21 10 2 16 18 30 11 2 17 11 27 12 8 4 17 18 8
Honest 37 3 31 20 9 1 0 1 20 16 1 2 16 19 20 2 7 4
C% 9 8 9 13 11 2 0 2 13 8 2 8 9 10 14 2 10 5
Massachusetts 9 1 7 3 0 3 1 0 3 6 0 0 6 3 5 1 0 2
C% 2 3 2 2 0 6 3 0 2 3 0 0 3 2 4 1 0 2
Gentleman 7 0 6 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 6 3 4 0 0
C% 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 2 5 0 0
Smart 19 0 19 8 4 2 1 2 8 9 2 0 10 9 8 1 1 8
C% 5 0 6 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 0 6 5 6 1 1 10
Other 68 10 56 24 16 6 5 11 24 33 11 7 23 33 16 24 13 12
C% 17 26 17 16 20 12 15 25 16 16 25 217 13 18 12 29 18 14
Don't know 42 4 30 9 7 6 3 10 9 23 10 1 20 16 5 13 5 13
C% 11 11 9 6 9 12 9 23 6 11 23 4 11 9 4 15 7 16
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cc% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Q19. What is your major concern about a Newt Gingrich presidency?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Baggage/his past 64 6 51 29 14 9 3 3 29 32 3 2 28 34 30 15 12 6
C% 16 16 15 19 18 18 9 7 19 16 7 8 16 19 22 18 17 7
Lack of good judgment 25 3 19 10 0 6 4 0 10 15 0 1 16 8 8 9 0 7
C% 6 8 6 7 0 12 12 0 7 7 0 4 9 4 6 11 0 8
No new ideas 24 0 22 16 0 0 2 4 16 4 4 0 8 12 11 2 2 8
C% 6 0 7 10 0 0 6 9 10 2 9 0 5 7 8 2 3 10
Not trustworthy 51 9 41 25 3 11 4 3 25 23 3 7 18 25 29 8 5 8
C% 13 24 12 16 4 22 12 7 16 11 7 27 10 14 21 10 7 10
Economy 11 1 10 3 4 1 1 0 3 8 0 0 5 6 1 2 2 3
C% 3 3 3 2 5 2 3 0 2 4 0 0 3 3 1 2 3 4
Polarizing 14 4 10 1 5 3 3 2 1 11 2 1 9 4 1 7 5 1
C% 4 11 3 1 6 6 9 5 1 5 5 4 5 2 1 8 7 1
Erratic 18 1 17 10 1 2 0 2 10 6 2 2 4 10 10 4 2 2
C% 5 3 5 7 1 4 0 5 7 3 5 8 2 6 7 5 3 2
Other 51 7 43 21 6 13 3 3 21 27 3 2 24 22 18 14 6 11
C% 13 18 13 14 8 25 9 7 14 13 7 8 14 12 13 17 8 13
Nothing 49 4 41 9 26 2 2 7 9 33 7 3 25 20 8 5 19 14
C% 12 11 12 6 33 4 6 16 6 16 16 12 14 11 6 6 27 17
Don't know 65 2 56 15 17 3 8 16 15 34 16 4 31 24 13 11 15 17
C% 16 5 17 10 22 6 24 36 10 17 36 15 18 13 9 13 21 20
Refused 8 0 8 3 1 0 0 2 3 3 2 2 0 4 1 4 1 2
C% 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 5 2 1 5 8 0 2 1 5 1 2
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Q20. What is your major concern about a Mitt Romney presidency?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too moderate 32 0 28 6 10 3 4 5 6 21 5 6 12 13 12 0 12 8
C% 8 0 8 4 13 6 12 11 4 10 11 23 7 7 9 0 17 10
Flip flops 76 7 66 14 15 17 12 7 14 55 7 8 31 32 21 23 9 13
C% 19 18 20 9 19 33 36 16 9 27 16 31 18 18 15 27 13 16
His religion 6 0 [3 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 2 0
C% 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 3 0
Foreign policy 22 5 17 10 6 3 0 2 10 10 2 1 9 10 5 6 6 5
C% 6 13 5 7 8 6 0 5 7 5 5 4 5 6 4 7 8 6
He might lose 16 1 13 7 5 1 1 2 7 7 2 0 6 10 9 2 3 2
C% 4 3 4 5 6 2 3 5 5 3 5 0 3 6 7 2 4 2
Ruin the country 8 0 8 2 2 1 1 1 2 5 1 0 4 3 4 1 0 2
C% 2 0 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 3 1 0 2
Other 55 8 44 19 9 12 7 3 19 33 3 3 27 23 13 17 10 14
C% 14 21 13 12 11 24 21 7 12 16 7 12 16 13 9 20 14 17
Nothing 82 5 72 48 12 9 1 8 48 26 8 2 34 45 43 10 9 17
C% 21 13 21 31 15 18 3 18 31 13 18 8 20 25 31 12 13 20
Don't know 60 6 46 27 11 3 4 10 27 23 10 3 30 23 22 6 13 15
C% 15 16 14 18 14 6 12 23 18 11 23 12 17 13 16 7 18 18
Refused 6 2 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 4 0 4 0 2
Cc% 2 5 1 2 0 0 0 7 2 0 7 0 0 2 0 5 0 2
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Q21. What is your major concern about a Ron Paul presidency?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Foreign Policy 47 0 47 15 14 7 0 2 15 30 2 2 24 19 33 3 9 2
C% 12 0 14 10 18 14 0 5 10 15 5 8 14 10 24 4 13 2
Too radical/extreme 87 13 64 40 15 15 1 8 40 39 8 6 29 50 32 25 11 17
C% 22 34 19 26 19 29 3 18 26 19 18 23 17 28 23 30 15 20
Age 30 5 25 14 5 7 3 1 14 15 1 0 15 13 15 4 3 7
C% 8 13 7 9 6 14 9 2 9 7 2 0 9 7 11 5 4 8
Not qualified 25 2 22 20 3 0 0 1 20 4 1 1 9 15 9 7 8 1
C% 6 5 7 13 4 0 0 2 13 2 2 4 5 8 7 8 11 1
Too conservative 6 3 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 5 0 4 2 0
C% 2 8 1 0 3 6 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 3 0 5 3 0
Can't win 32 2 29 11 2 5 7 5 11 16 5 4 12 15 13 6 1 7
C% 8 5 9 7 3 10 21 11 7 8 11 15 7 8 9 7 1 8
Too far right 11 0 10 6 3 1 0 1 6 4 1 0 6 5 2 4 1 4
C% 3 0 3 4 4 2 0 2 4 2 2 0 3 3 1 5 1 5
Other 38 1 35 14 3 2 8 6 14 18 6 6 15 14 10 6 7 10
C% 10 3 10 9 4 4 24 14 9 9 14 23 9 8 7 7 10 12
Nothing 48 5 41 10 9 5 14 6 10 32 6 1 22 22 11 10 9 13
C% 12 13 12 7 11 10 42 14 7 16 14 4 13 12 8 12 13 16
Don't know 61 4 49 17 19 5 0 12 17 32 12 3 37 17 12 10 16 17
C% 15 11 15 11 24 10 0 27 11 16 27 12 21 9 9 12 23 20
Refused 7 1 6 2 1 0 0 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 2
C% 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 5 1 1 5 8 1 1 1 4 1 2
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Q22. Who do you trust more to fix the economy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Gingrich 80 2 74 8 42 6 10 3 8 69 3 7 33 37 9 12 39 13
C% 20 5 22 5 53 12 30 7 5 34 7 217 19 20 7 14 55 16
Romney 237 27 195 129 16 31 17 20 129 88 20 13 105 110 116 45 19 44
C% 59 71 58 84 20 61 52 45 84 43 45 50 60 61 84 54 217 53
Undecided 83 9 67 16 21 14 6 21 16 46 21 6 36 34 13 27 13 26
C% 21 24 20 10 217 27 18 48 10 23 48 23 21 19 9 32 18 31
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023. Who would do a better job with foreign policy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ————-——————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Gingrich 184 12 166 51 66 14 14 14 51 119 14 15 95 69 63 25 61 27
C% 46 32 49 33 84 217 42 32 33 59 32 58 55 38 46 30 86 33
Romney 137 20 109 81 5 16 12 11 81 45 11 9 45 78 61 44 4 23
C% 34 53 32 53 6 31 36 25 53 22 25 35 26 43 44 52 6 28
Undecided 79 6 61 21 8 21 7 19 21 39 19 2 34 34 14 15 6 33
C% 20 16 18 14 10 41 21 43 14 19 43 8 20 19 10 18 8 40
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Q24. If the U.S.

Total

Gingrich

Romney

Undecided

44
100

13
30

22
50

was attacked, who would you want to see in the White House - Gingrich or Romney?
BANNER 2
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN
OF COUNTRY — —————=——————mmmm e mmmm oo REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
————————————— Ging Hunts mmmmmmmm e
Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec
400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
146 6 136 20 72 7 14 13 20 113
C% 37 16 40 13 91 14 42 30 13 56
168 21 132 105 0 29 10 9 105 54
C% 42 55 39 69 0 57 30 20 69 27
86 11 68 28 7 15 9 22 28 36
C% 22 29 20 18 9 29 27 50 18 18
Page 67

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

26
100

10
38

174
100

71
41

62
36

41
24

181
100

58
32

91
50

32
18

138
100

40
29

80
58

18
13

84
100

11
13

42

31
37

Ging

-rich Undec

71
100

61
86

83
100

26
31

35

22
27

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
025. Who has the personality best suited to be President - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 64 6 54 8 33 5 2 7 8 49 7 6 31 24 10 8 30 11
C% 16 16 16 5 42 10 6 16 5 24 16 23 18 13 7 10 42 13
Romney 280 30 235 134 34 42 20 23 134 123 23 19 118 134 116 64 31 53
C% 70 79 70 88 43 82 61 52 88 61 52 73 68 74 84 76 44 64
Undecided 56 2 47 11 12 4 11 14 11 31 14 1 25 23 12 12 10 19
C% 14 5 14 7 15 8 33 32 7 15 32 4 14 13 9 14 14 23
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who is the biggest flip-flopper on issues,

Q26. In your opinion,

Total

Gingrich

Romney

Undecided

Gingrich or Romney?

Total

400
100

Q
a°

98
25

Q
a°

164

Q
a°
~
-

138
35

Q
o°

DIRECTION
OF COUNTRY

Right Wrong Romney

38
100

11
29

17

10
26

336
100

80
24

138

118
35

153
100

55
36

35
23

63
41

Ging Hunts
-rich -man

52

23
29

51
100

17
33

22

12
24

Paul

VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

Undec Romney Others Undec

23
52

Page

153
100

55
36

35

63
41

69

203
100

37
18

114

52
26

23
52

LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND

Very

Some-—
what

Un-

likely likely likely Romney Obama

26
100

9
35

174
100

30
17

71
41

73
42

181
100

56
31

72

53
29

138
100

48
35

39

51
37

84
100

27
32

31

26
31

Ging

-rich Undec

51

16
23

83
100

16
19

32

35
42

2011/12/14
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Q27. Who would be better at bringing America together - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =========——m———mmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 73 6 65 6 40 4 6 6 6 61 6 9 33 28 7 11 37 13
C% 18 16 19 4 51 8 18 14 4 30 14 35 19 15 5 13 52 16
Romney 249 22 213 135 17 35 18 20 135 94 20 13 110 119 117 52 20 47
C% 62 58 63 88 22 69 55 45 88 46 45 50 63 66 85 62 28 57
Undecided 78 10 58 12 22 12 9 18 12 48 18 4 31 34 14 21 14 23
C% 20 26 17 8 28 24 27 41 8 24 41 15 18 19 10 25 20 28
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028. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Yes 189 2 183 65 52 8 16 20 65 104 20 16 85 82 74 14 48 39
C% 47 5 54 42 66 16 48 45 42 51 45 62 49 45 54 17 68 47
No 166 28 121 66 19 42 14 14 66 86 14 10 69 82 47 63 18 31
C% 42 74 36 43 24 82 42 32 43 42 32 38 40 45 34 75 25 37
Undecided 45 8 32 22 8 1 3 10 22 13 10 0 20 17 17 7 5 13
C% 11 21 10 14 10 2 9 23 14 6 23 0 11 9 12 8 7 16
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029. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 2
LIKELY TO
CHANGE YOUR MIND
DIRECTION VOTE FOR IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTE FOR IN = ——--———————————————— NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
OF COUNTRY ~ =======—=—————mmmmmmm REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Some-  mmmmmmmmm e
————————————— Ging Hunts -——--------—--------- Very what Un- Ging

Total Right Wrong Romney -rich -man Paul Undec Romney Others Undec 1likely likely likely Romney Obama -rich Undec

Total 400 38 336 153 79 51 33 44 153 203 44 26 174 181 138 84 71 83
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 213 8 193 82 54 12 13 25 82 106 25 19 89 91 83 22 48 47
C% 53 21 57 54 68 24 39 57 54 52 57 73 51 50 60 26 68 57
Moderate 148 20 116 61 20 33 16 7 61 80 7 3 75 68 45 45 20 29
C% 37 53 35 40 25 65 48 16 40 39 16 12 43 38 33 54 28 35
Liberal 26 10 14 5 2 5 4 9 5 12 9 3 7 14 3 15 2 4
C% 7 26 4 3 3 10 12 20 3 6 20 12 4 8 2 18 3 5
Undecided 13 0 13 5 3 1 0 3 5 5 3 1 3 8 7 2 1 3
C% 3 0 4 3 4 2 0 7 3 2 7 4 2 4 5 2 1 4
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Area

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Hillsborough 118 36 57 17 2 22 77 53 46 42 54 16 83 32 46 16 79
C% 30 30 34 30 6 28 32 29 34 29 32 25 30 33 28 22 32
Rockingham 92 34 30 11 11 16 58 44 30 36 41 16 65 18 42 14 59
C% 23 28 18 19 31 20 24 24 22 25 24 25 23 18 26 19 24
North/West 90 18 45 11 10 20 42 37 31 31 32 13 66 19 44 16 58
C% 23 15 27 19 28 25 18 20 23 21 19 20 24 19 217 22 23
Central 100 32 35 18 13 22 60 50 30 37 41 19 66 29 32 27 53
C% 25 27 21 32 36 28 25 27 22 25 24 30 24 30 20 37 21
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
o

Q
oo

CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN
NOMINEE WILL BEAT
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER

Very

Some-
what

Not
very

Not at
all

400
100

202
51

198
50

120
100

65
54

55
46

167
100

76
46

91
54

57
100

33
58

24
42

36
100

19
53

17
47

TRUST TO
FIX ECONOMY

Ging

-rich Romney

80
100

45
56

35
44

BETTER JOB
WITH FOREI
POLICY

Ging

-rich Romney -rich Romney

BANNER 3

GN

IF U.S.

ATTACKED

Ging

237
100

121
51

116
49

184
100

101
55

83
45

Page

137
100

72
53

65
47

75

146
100

87
60

59
40

168
100

77
46

91
54

PERSONALIT
TO BE PRES

Ging

-rich Romney

64
100

34
53

30
47

Y

280
100

140
50

140
50

BIGGEST

FLIP-FLOPPER

ON ISSUES

Ging

-rich Romney

98
100

52
53

46
47

164
100

91
55

73
45

BRING
AMERICA
TOGETHER

Ging

-rich Romney

73
100

38
52

35
48

249
100

132
53

117
47
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary in four weeks?

Total

Very likely

Q

a°

Q

a°

CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN

NOMINEE WILL BEAT

BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER

Very

Some-
what

Not
very

Not
all

at

400
100

400
100

120
100

120
100

167
100

167
100

57
100

57
100

36
100

36
100

TRUST TO

FIX ECONOMY

Ging

-rich Romney

80
100

237
100

237
100

BANNER 3
BETTER JOB
WITH FOREIGN IF U.S.
POLICY ATTACKED
Ging Ging

-rich Romney -rich Romney

184
100

184
100

Page

137
100

137
100

76

PERSONALIT
TO BE PRES

Y

BIGGEST

FLIP-FLOPPER

ON ISSUES

BRING
AMERICA
TOGETHER

146
100

146
100

168
100

168
100

Ging

-rich Romney

64
100

280
100

280
100

Ging

-rich Romney

98
100

98
100

164
100

164
100

Ging

-rich Romney

73
100

73
100

249
100

249
100
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 236 86 114 18 10 56 136 118 73 104 85 42 165 50 100 48 149
C% 59 72 68 32 28 70 57 64 53 71 51 66 59 51 61 66 60
Unenrolled/Ind 162 34 53 39 24 24 99 66 62 42 81 22 113 46 64 25 98
C% 41 28 32 68 67 30 42 36 45 29 48 34 40 47 39 34 39
Not registered 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1
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S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 years 6 1 2 1 2 0 6 1 5 1 5 0 6 4 1 0 6
C% 2 1 1 2 6 0 3 1 4 1 3 0 2 4 1 0 2
25-34 years 30 9 14 5 2 7 21 12 14 12 13 2 21 11 16 2 22
C% 8 8 8 9 6 9 9 7 10 8 8 3 8 11 10 3 9
35-44 years 72 18 35 11 5 11 49 33 24 23 36 8 54 19 33 10 48
C% 18 15 21 19 14 14 21 18 18 16 21 13 19 19 20 14 19
45-54 years 87 27 32 15 9 17 52 37 33 30 37 12 63 22 36 16 54
C% 22 23 19 26 25 21 22 20 24 21 22 19 23 22 22 22 22
55-64 years 85 27 38 9 5 20 45 44 24 35 30 16 58 20 33 18 47
C% 21 23 23 16 14 25 19 24 18 24 18 25 21 20 20 25 19
65-74 years 81 27 30 12 9 17 42 40 23 30 31 16 54 14 30 19 51
C% 20 23 18 21 25 21 18 22 17 21 18 25 19 14 18 26 20
75+ years 34 9 14 4 3 7 18 15 13 13 15 8 22 8 13 8 18
C% 9 8 8 7 8 9 8 8 9 9 9 13 8 8 8 11 7
Refused 5 2 2 0 1 1 4 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 0 3
C% 1 2 1 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 1
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S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 371 112 155 54 32 69 225 171 128 132 157 59 262 92 153 66 232
C% 93 93 93 95 89 86 95 93 93 90 93 92 94 94 93 90 93
Black/African American 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
American Indian/Alaska 5 1 2 2 0 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 4 2 1 1 2
Native C% 1 1 1 4 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
Native Hawaiian/Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Pacific Islander C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 6 2 4 0 0 3 3 2 4 4 2 1 2 2 3 1 5
C% 2 2 2 0 0 4 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2
Other 3 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 1
C% 1 2 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 3 0
Refused 13 3 5 1 2 5 3 6 2 7 5 2 10 2 4 3 8
C% 3 3 3 2 6 6 1 3 1 5 3 3 4 2 2 4 3
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Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 87 3 21 32 23 10 48 24 41 13 47 10 65 26 38 9 53
C% 22 3 13 56 64 13 20 13 30 9 28 16 23 27 23 12 21
Unfavorable 290 117 138 16 9 69 172 153 90 132 109 54 199 69 121 63 180
C% 73 98 83 28 25 86 73 83 66 90 65 84 71 70 74 86 72
Heard of/Undecided 23 0 8 9 4 1 17 7 6 1 12 0 16 3 5 1 16
C% 6 0 5 16 11 1 7 4 4 1 7 0 6 3 3 1 6
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Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Favorable 266 92 128 23 12 40 181 132 99 99 125 39 197 70 93 36 190
C% 67 77 77 40 33 50 76 72 72 68 74 61 70 71 57 49 76
Unfavorable 68 12 19 22 13 24 20 217 22 24 16 15 33 15 41 20 26
C% 17 10 11 39 36 30 8 15 16 16 10 23 12 15 25 27 10
Heard of/Undecided 65 15 20 12 11 16 35 25 15 23 26 10 49 12 30 17 32
C% 16 13 12 21 31 20 15 14 11 16 15 16 18 12 18 23 13
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Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 124 58 59 2 2 36 63 68 30 65 38 35 72 30 55 35 66
C% 31 48 35 4 6 45 27 37 22 45 23 55 26 31 34 48 27
Unfavorable 219 37 84 51 33 36 136 80 91 56 111 25 169 60 90 30 145
C% 55 31 50 89 92 45 57 43 66 38 66 39 60 61 55 41 58
Heard of/Undecided 57 25 24 4 1 8 38 36 16 25 19 4 39 8 19 8 38
C% 14 21 14 7 3 10 16 20 12 17 11 6 14 8 12 11 15
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Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

PERSONALIT
TO BE PRES

Y

BIGGEST

FLIP-FLOPPER

ON ISSUES

BRING
AMERICA
TOGETHER

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S.
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all

400 120 167 57 36

C% 100 100 100 100 100
4 3 0 1 0

C% 1 3 0 2 0
155 35 55 41 17

C% 39 29 33 72 47
115 48 52 4 7

C% 29 40 31 7 19
126 34 60 11 12

C% 32 28 36 19 33

-rich Romney

29

25

31

25
31

237
100

87
37

79
33

71
30

-rich Romney

184
100

64

60

33

57
31

Page

137
100

49

47

34

40
29

83

-rich Romney

146
100

51

46

32

46
32

168
100

69

52

31

46
27

Ging

-rich Romney

25
39

21
33

16
25

280
100

110
39

82
29

88
31

Ging

-rich Romney

34
35

39
40

25
26

164
100

70
43

49
30

44
27

Ging

-rich Romney

25

19

26

25
34

249
100

94

84

34

71
29
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
C% 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Favorable 70 30 31 1 5 22 36 45 18 36 25 17 44 19 27 22 42
C% 18 25 19 2 14 28 15 24 13 25 15 27 16 19 16 30 17
Unfavorable 266 69 109 52 26 46 169 108 106 87 125 37 198 71 114 40 169
C% 67 58 65 91 72 58 71 59 77 60 74 58 71 72 70 55 68
Heard of/Undecided 62 20 27 4 4 12 31 30 12 23 17 10 36 8 23 11 36
C% 16 17 16 7 11 15 13 16 9 16 10 16 13 8 14 15 14
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 175 69 87 9 4 58 79 121 34 114 40 45 107 27 86 55 90
C% 44 58 52 16 11 73 33 66 25 78 24 70 38 28 52 75 36
Unfavorable 167 37 56 42 26 12 123 43 84 23 101 16 129 62 56 10 122
C% 42 31 34 74 72 15 52 23 61 16 60 25 46 63 34 14 49
Heard of/Undecided 58 14 24 6 6 10 35 20 19 9 27 3 44 9 22 8 37
C% 15 12 14 11 17 13 15 11 14 6 16 5 16 9 13 11 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Favorable 126 53 61 6 1 41 59 80 24 72 34 34 77 21 61 34 71
C% 32 44 37 11 3 51 25 43 18 49 20 53 28 21 37 47 29
Unfavorable 218 49 86 49 27 30 145 87 91 55 111 25 162 64 80 33 142
C% 55 41 51 86 75 38 61 47 66 38 66 39 58 65 49 45 57
Heard of/Undecided 54 18 18 2 8 9 31 16 21 19 22 5 39 13 22 6 34
C% 14 15 11 4 22 11 13 9 15 13 13 8 14 13 13 8 14
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08. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Favorable 90 38 46 3 1 24 43 54 20 47 31 22 55 17 38 25 45
C% 23 32 28 5 3 30 18 29 15 32 18 34 20 17 23 34 18
Unfavorable 256 66 99 50 31 46 164 112 93 79 117 32 187 71 102 39 172
C% 64 55 59 88 86 58 69 61 68 54 70 50 67 72 62 53 69
Heard of/Undecided 53 15 22 4 4 10 29 18 23 20 19 10 37 9 24 9 31
C% 13 13 13 7 11 13 12 10 17 14 11 16 13 9 15 12 12
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 0
C% 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0
Favorable 176 44 81 30 16 35 106 83 61 74 62 24 121 36 81 32 112
C% 44 37 49 53 44 44 45 45 45 51 37 38 43 37 49 44 45
Unfavorable 146 50 51 20 17 26 84 74 43 54 62 26 103 41 53 28 85
C% 37 42 31 35 47 33 35 40 31 37 37 41 37 42 32 38 34
Heard of/Undecided 76 25 35 6 3 17 47 26 32 18 43 12 56 21 28 11 52
C% 19 21 21 11 8 21 20 14 23 12 26 19 20 21 17 15 21
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 16 10 3 2 1 5 6 8 8 8 7 5 9 4 8 9 7
C% 4 8 2 4 3 6 3 4 6 5 4 8 3 4 5 12 3
Favorable 120 44 61 7 5 29 73 65 34 59 41 22 82 22 52 28 71
C% 30 37 37 12 14 36 31 35 25 40 24 34 29 22 32 38 29
Unfavorable 145 38 45 36 18 27 89 58 59 40 76 15 115 50 58 18 102
C% 36 32 27 63 50 34 38 32 43 27 45 23 41 51 35 25 41
Heard of/Undecided 119 28 58 12 12 19 69 53 36 39 44 22 74 22 46 18 69
C% 30 23 35 21 33 24 29 29 26 27 26 34 26 22 28 25 28
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql1l. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 38 3 5 17 11 2 217 12 20 6 21 6 30 11 17 6 22
C% 10 3 3 30 31 3 11 7 15 4 13 9 11 11 10 8 9
Wrong track 336 113 157 32 22 74 195 166 109 136 132 54 235 80 138 65 213
C% 84 94 94 56 61 93 82 90 80 93 79 84 84 82 84 89 86
Undecided 26 4 5 8 3 4 15 6 8 4 15 4 15 7 9 2 14
C% 7 3 3 14 8 5 6 3 [3 3 9 6 5 7 5 3 6
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Q12. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom will you lean?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 11 5 6 0 0 5 6 8 3 8 3 5 6 2 7 4 7
C% 3 4 4 0 0 6 3 4 2 5 2 8 2 2 4 5 3
Herman Cain 8 1 5 0 2 2 4 5 2 6 2 1 5 2 2 2 4
C% 2 1 3 0 6 3 2 3 1 4 1 2 2 2 1 3 2
Newt Gingrich 79 37 35 1 4 42 16 66 5 72 0 33 34 4 52 40 17
C% 20 31 21 2 11 53 7 36 4 49 0 52 12 4 32 55 7
Jon Huntsman 51 3 13 18 12 6 31 14 16 7 29 5 42 17 22 4 35
C% 13 3 8 32 33 8 13 8 12 5 17 8 15 17 13 5 14
Gary Johnson 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 3
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1
Ron Paul 33 13 6 10 4 10 17 14 12 14 10 2 20 6 25 6 18
C% 8 11 4 18 11 13 7 8 9 10 6 3 7 6 15 8 7
Rick Perry 5 2 3 0 0 0 5 4 0 2 3 0 5 2 2 0 5
C% 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 2
Buddy Roemer 6 0 0 5 1 2 3 3 3 1 5 0 6 4 1 3 1
C% 2 0 0 9 3 3 1 2 2 1 3 0 2 4 1 4 0
Mitt Romney 153 52 75 13 7 8 129 51 81 20 105 8 134 55 35 6 135
C% 38 43 45 23 19 10 54 28 59 14 63 13 48 56 21 8 54
Rick Santorum 7 1 4 2 0 2 3 5 1 3 1 1 4 0 2 2 4
C% 2 1 2 4 0 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 2
Undecided 44 6 17 8 6 3 20 14 11 13 9 7 23 6 15 6 20
C% 11 5 10 14 17 4 8 8 8 9 5 11 8 6 9 8 8
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Q13. Now,

Total
C

a°

Very likely I'll change
my mind

Q
a°

Somewhat likely I'll
change my mind

Q
a°

Unlikely I'll change my
mind C%

Undecided

Q
o°

CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN
NOMINEE WILL BEAT
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER

Some- Not Not
Very what very all
120 167 57
100 100 100
6 9 10
5 5 18
45 91 20
38 54 35
67 58 27
56 35 47
2 9 0
2 5 0

at

16

17
47

TRUST TO

FIX ECONOMY

Ging

-rich Romney

33

37
46

105

110
46

how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 3
BETTER JOB
WITH FOREIGN IF U.S.
POLICY ATTACKED
Ging Ging

-rich Romney

95

69
38

Page

137
100

45

78
57

92

-rich Romney

62

91
54

PERSONALIT
TO BE PRES

Ging

-rich Romney

31

24
38

Y

118

134
48

BIGGEST

FLIP-FLOPPER

ON ISSUES

Ging

-rich Romney

30
31

56
57

71

72
44

BRING
AMERICA
TOGETHER

Ging

-rich Romney

110

119
48
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql4. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN
at this time?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 16 8 4 1 1 1 11 3 7 1 9 1 10 3 7 1 11
C% 4 7 2 2 3 1 5 2 5 1 5 2 4 3 4 1 4
Herman Cain 9 2 5 0 2 0 5 2 [3 2 5 0 6 2 0 2 6
C% 2 2 3 0 6 0 2 1 4 1 3 0 2 2 0 3 2
Newt Gingrich 78 32 32 10 1 13 53 40 30 27 38 7 64 18 29 13 59
C% 20 27 19 18 3 16 22 22 22 18 23 11 23 18 18 18 24
Jon Huntsman 22 6 5 9 1 2 18 6 13 0 19 1 18 10 8 3 17
C% 6 5 3 16 3 3 8 3 9 0 11 2 6 10 5 4 7
Gary Johnson 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
Fred Karger 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ron Paul 41 7 19 11 2 9 20 19 14 14 16 9 23 8 21 6 28
C% 10 6 11 19 6 11 8 10 10 10 10 14 8 8 13 8 11
Rick Perry 9 3 6 0 0 2 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 0 5
C% 2 3 4 0 0 3 2 3 2 3 2 6 2 3 2 0 2
Buddy Roemer 5 0 0 5 0 2 2 0 5 2 3 0 5 1 2 0 4
C% 1 0 0 9 0 3 1 0 4 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 2
Mitt Romney 101 30 47 9 11 26 53 63 16 60 21 23 65 18 48 22 54
C% 25 25 28 16 31 33 22 34 12 41 13 36 23 18 29 30 22
Rick Santorum 32 9 15 3 1 8 18 15 10 19 8 8 23 7 13 10 16
C% 8 8 9 5 3 10 8 8 7 13 5 13 8 7 8 14 6
Undecided 84 22 34 7 17 16 50 29 31 16 43 10 59 26 32 15 49
C% 21 18 20 12 47 20 21 16 23 11 26 16 21 27 20 21 20
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q15. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Barack Obama 84 4 11 44 23 12 45 25 44 11 42 8 64 217 31 11 52
C% 21 3 7 77 64 15 19 14 32 8 25 13 23 28 19 15 21
Michele Bachmann 6 4 2 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3
C% 2 3 1 0 0 4 1 2 2 2 2 5 1 1 2 4 1
Herman Cain 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 4 2 0 0 4
C% 1 0 0 0 11 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
Newt Gingrich 71 30 39 1 1 39 19 61 4 61 5 30 31 4 51 37 20
C% 18 25 23 2 3 49 8 33 3 42 3 47 11 4 31 51 8
Jon Huntsman 4 1 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 1 1 3 0 2 1 3
C% 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
Ron Paul 8 4 3 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 1 4 0 6 1 1
C% 2 3 2 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 4 1 0
Rick Perry 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 138 58 74 3 0 9 116 63 61 40 80 10 116 48 39 7 117
C% 35 48 44 5 0 11 49 34 45 27 48 16 41 49 24 10 47
Rick Santorum 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cc% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 83 19 33 9 7 13 44 27 23 26 35 11 53 16 32 13 47
C% 21 16 20 16 19 16 19 15 17 18 21 17 19 16 20 18 19

Page 94



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql6. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Very confident 120 120 0 0 0 36 71 67 39 58 49 30 79 30 56 33 65
C% 30 100 0 0 0 45 30 36 28 40 29 47 28 31 34 45 26
Somewhat confident 167 0 167 0 0 31 102 86 50 73 60 25 115 33 68 27 113
C% 42 0 100 0 0 39 43 47 36 50 36 39 41 34 41 37 45
Not very confident 57 0 0 57 0 11 34 19 29 8 37 3 48 18 22 9 36
C% 14 0 0 100 0 14 14 10 21 5 22 5 17 18 13 12 14
Not at all confident 36 0 0 0 36 1 24 9 14 4 13 3 217 11 10 1 25
C% 9 0 0 0 100 1 10 5 10 3 8 5 10 11 6 1 10
Undecided 20 0 0 0 0 1 6 3 5 3 9 3 11 6 8 3 10
C% 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 4 2 5 5 4 6 5 4 4
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Q17. What do you associate Newt Gingrich with?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Smart 79 32 28 8 9 15 44 49 17 42 20 24 44 10 27 21 44
C% 20 27 17 14 25 19 19 27 12 29 12 38 16 10 16 29 18
Conservative 15 6 8 1 0 6 9 8 7 8 7 4 11 2 9 4 10
C% 4 5 5 2 0 8 4 4 5 5 4 6 4 2 5 5 4
Experienced 31 10 19 2 0 12 15 20 8 18 8 6 19 1 18 11 13
C% 8 8 11 4 0 15 6 11 6 12 5 9 7 1 11 15 5
Untrustworthy 41 5 19 10 4 2 32 10 18 5 21 2 35 17 14 2 34
C% 10 4 11 18 11 3 14 5 13 3 13 3 13 17 9 3 14
Honest 13 5 6 0 2 4 6 8 4 8 3 5 8 4 6 2 6
C% 3 4 4 0 6 5 3 4 3 5 2 8 3 4 4 3 2
Corrupt 18 4 3 7 2 2 11 2 13 2 16 0 18 11 4 2 12
C% 5 3 2 12 6 3 5 1 9 1 10 0 6 11 2 3 5
Politician 21 8 7 3 2 2 16 9 9 2 15 4 15 5 9 2 16
C% 5 7 4 5 6 3 7 5 7 1 9 6 5 5 5 3 6
Speaker of the House 11 4 4 2 1 2 7 4 5 5 6 0 10 4 5 1 10
C% 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 0 4 4 3 1 4
Rich 7 4 0 0 3 1 6 1 4 1 4 1 6 4 0 2 3
C% 2 3 0 0 8 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 4 0 3 1
Other 82 22 38 15 6 19 49 39 27 31 37 9 58 23 36 14 55
C% 21 18 23 26 17 24 21 21 20 21 22 14 21 23 22 19 22
Don't know 61 13 27 6 6 11 30 25 18 16 24 4 43 13 32 9 34
C% 15 11 16 11 17 14 13 14 13 11 14 6 15 13 20 12 14
Refused 6 1 1 2 0 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 3
C% 2 1 1 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1
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Q18. What do you associate Mitt Romney with?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Businessman 122 41 58 13 8 18 93 52 51 42 63 12 99 37 40 15 86
C% 31 34 35 23 22 23 39 28 37 29 38 19 35 38 24 21 35
Flip flops 43 16 10 6 10 17 17 28 4 24 7 15 23 1 37 16 18
C% 11 13 6 11 28 21 7 15 3 16 4 23 8 1 23 22 7
Honest 37 10 23 0 4 8 24 16 14 14 18 12 23 7 11 5 27
C% 9 8 14 0 11 10 10 9 10 10 11 19 8 7 7 7 11
Massachusetts 9 1 5 3 0 1 6 4 3 3 5 1 6 2 3 1 6
C% 2 1 3 5 0 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2
Gentleman 7 4 2 1 0 0 4 2 5 0 7 0 6 5 1 0 7
C% 2 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 4 0 4 0 2 5 1 0 3
Smart 19 7 8 1 0 3 10 7 6 8 8 5 12 4 4 2 12
C% 5 [3 5 2 0 4 4 4 4 5 5 8 4 4 2 3 5
Other 68 22 21 16 5 16 39 32 28 28 26 12 48 20 29 18 39
C% 17 18 13 28 14 20 16 17 20 19 15 19 17 20 18 25 16
Don't know 42 6 12 8 8 8 15 13 14 10 11 5 23 5 22 7 20
C% 11 5 7 14 22 10 6 7 10 7 7 8 8 5 13 10 8
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q19. What is your major concern about a Newt Gingrich presidency?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Baggage/his past 64 17 29 14 2 13 40 35 21 28 24 7 48 15 29 9 40
C% 16 14 17 25 6 16 17 19 15 19 14 11 17 15 18 12 16
Lack of good judgment 25 4 12 6 2 2 18 9 11 4 16 1 19 6 12 3 21
C% 6 3 7 11 6 3 8 5 8 3 10 2 7 6 7 4 8
No new ideas 24 8 15 0 1 2 21 10 10 4 18 1 21 8 9 2 19
C% 6 7 9 0 3 3 9 5 7 3 11 2 8 8 5 3 8
Not trustworthy 51 12 25 5 4 3 38 19 24 11 28 8 40 20 14 6 41
C% 13 10 15 9 11 4 16 10 18 8 17 13 14 20 9 8 16
Economy 11 5 4 0 1 6 4 6 3 7 1 4 6 0 9 4 5
C% 3 4 2 0 3 8 2 3 2 5 1 6 2 0 5 5 2
Polarizing 14 3 3 6 2 6 8 9 5 8 4 2 10 0 12 0 12
C% 4 3 2 11 6 8 3 5 4 5 2 3 4 0 7 0 5
Erratic 18 4 10 2 2 2 14 6 9 6 10 1 16 8 9 0 18
C% 5 3 6 4 6 3 6 3 7 4 6 2 6 8 5 0 7
Other 51 17 17 8 7 7 33 20 14 16 23 6 40 14 15 8 29
C% 13 14 10 14 19 9 14 11 10 11 14 9 14 14 9 11 12
Nothing 49 24 17 4 2 17 20 41 4 31 10 17 21 2 24 21 22
C% 12 20 10 7 6 21 8 22 3 21 6 217 8 2 15 29 9
Don't know 65 20 24 7 9 19 22 23 20 25 16 12 38 11 28 15 24
C% 16 17 14 12 25 24 9 13 15 17 10 19 14 11 17 21 10
Refused 8 2 2 2 0 3 1 3 3 1 5 1 5 5 1 3 3
C% 2 2 1 4 0 4 0 2 2 1 3 2 2 5 1 4 1
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Q20. What is your major concern about a Mitt Romney presidency?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too moderate 32 13 16 2 1 9 20 23 7 23 8 12 15 6 16 8 15
C% 8 11 10 4 3 11 8 13 5 16 5 19 5 6 10 11 6
Flip flops 76 28 24 13 10 19 43 31 25 31 25 14 51 10 56 15 44
C% 19 23 14 23 28 24 18 17 18 21 15 22 18 10 34 21 18
His religion 6 3 3 0 0 0 6 3 2 2 3 0 6 2 2 0 6
C% 2 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 2
Foreign policy 22 4 12 5 1 6 15 15 3 8 11 2 19 5 10 4 15
C% 6 3 7 9 3 8 6 8 2 5 7 3 7 5 6 5 6
He might lose 16 2 11 3 0 3 10 12 2 7 6 3 12 2 7 3 11
C% 4 2 7 5 0 4 4 7 1 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 4
Ruin the country 8 1 6 1 0 5 3 5 1 5 2 0 7 1 4 4 1
C% 2 1 4 2 0 6 1 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 2 5 0
Other 55 13 20 10 10 12 32 23 20 19 23 13 38 10 26 11 33
C% 14 11 12 18 28 15 14 13 15 13 14 20 14 10 16 15 13
Nothing 82 28 42 8 3 8 53 29 41 23 43 8 59 23 15 10 63
C% 21 23 25 14 8 10 22 16 30 16 26 13 21 23 9 14 25
Don't know 60 19 21 4 5 7 36 22 21 13 29 [3 44 24 13 8 36
C% 15 16 13 7 14 9 15 12 15 9 17 9 16 24 8 11 14
Refused 6 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 4
C% 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
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Q21. What is your major concern about a Ron Paul presidency?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Foreign Policy 47 16 26 2 1 9 26 31 12 22 16 7 34 11 19 8 31
C% 12 13 16 4 3 11 11 17 9 15 10 11 12 11 12 11 12
Too radical/extreme 87 25 31 20 8 10 63 34 39 22 51 10 69 23 30 18 59
C% 22 21 19 35 22 13 27 18 28 15 30 16 25 23 18 25 24
Age 30 8 18 3 1 4 19 13 13 9 11 7 19 9 11 4 20
C% 8 7 11 5 3 5 8 7 9 6 7 11 7 9 7 5 8
Not qualified 25 7 12 5 0 6 14 13 11 10 12 2 21 6 12 2 20
C% 6 6 7 9 0 8 6 7 8 7 7 3 8 6 7 3 8
Too conservative 6 2 0 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 4 1 5 2 4 1 3
C% 2 2 0 5 3 4 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
Can't win 32 7 13 6 6 7 18 13 10 13 12 1 24 4 14 3 25
C% 8 6 8 11 17 9 8 7 7 9 7 2 9 4 9 4 10
Too far right 11 2 4 1 3 2 8 4 6 4 7 2 9 4 7 2 9
C% 3 2 2 2 8 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4
Other 38 14 12 6 2 6 25 18 13 14 14 7 217 12 11 9 25
C% 10 12 7 11 6 8 11 10 9 10 8 11 10 12 7 12 10
Nothing 48 18 20 3 7 14 24 20 13 21 14 9 29 8 26 8 22
C% 12 15 12 5 19 18 10 11 9 14 8 14 10 8 16 11 9
Don't know 61 18 26 5 6 12 31 28 14 23 20 15 34 14 23 13 27
C% 15 15 16 9 17 15 13 15 10 16 12 23 12 14 14 18 11
Refused 7 1 1 2 0 3 2 3 1 1 4 1 3 3 1 3 2
C% 2 1 1 4 0 4 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 4 1
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Q22. Who do you trust more to fix the economy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 80 36 31 11 1 80 0 66 11 70 7 34 43 4 65 46 25
C% 20 30 19 19 3 100 0 36 8 48 4 53 15 4 40 63 10
Romney 2317 71 102 34 24 0 237 86 110 47 149 18 200 78 75 11 195
C% 59 59 61 60 67 0 100 47 80 32 89 28 71 80 46 15 78
Undecided 83 13 34 12 11 0 0 32 16 29 12 12 37 16 24 16 29
C% 21 11 20 21 31 0 0 17 12 20 7 19 13 16 15 22 12
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023. Who would do a better job with foreign policy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gingrich 184 67 86 19 9 66 86 184 0 122 32 51 109 22 106 64 95
C% 46 56 51 33 25 83 36 100 0 84 19 80 39 22 65 88 38
Romney 137 39 50 29 14 11 110 0 137 13 111 8 126 63 34 8 121
C% 34 33 30 51 39 14 46 0 100 9 66 13 45 64 21 11 49
Undecided 79 14 31 9 13 3 41 0 0 11 25 5 45 13 24 1 33
C% 20 12 19 16 36 4 17 0 0 8 15 8 16 13 15 1 13
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Q24. If the U.S. was attacked, who would you want to see in the White House - Gingrich or Romney?
BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 146 58 73 8 4 70 47 122 13 146 0 51 78 7 95 61 58
C% 37 48 44 14 11 88 20 66 9 100 0 80 28 7 58 84 23
Romney 168 49 60 37 13 7 149 32 111 0 168 5 157 82 39 9 144
C% 42 41 36 65 36 9 63 17 81 0 100 8 56 84 24 12 58
Undecided 86 13 34 12 19 3 41 30 13 0 0 8 45 9 30 3 47
C% 22 11 20 21 53 4 17 16 9 0 0 13 16 9 18 4 19
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025. Who has the personality best suited to be President - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging

Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 64 30 25 3 3 34 18 51 8 51 5 64 0 2 46 39 11
C% 16 25 15 5 8 43 8 28 6 35 3 100 0 2 28 53 4
Romney 280 79 115 48 217 43 200 109 126 78 157 0 280 91 97 28 217
C% 70 66 69 84 75 54 84 59 92 53 93 0 100 93 59 38 87
Undecided 56 11 27 6 6 3 19 24 3 17 6 0 0 5 21 6 21
C% 14 9 16 11 17 4 8 13 2 12 4 0 0 5 13 8 8
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Q26. In your opinion, who is the biggest flip-flopper on issues, Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 98 30 33 18 11 4 78 22 63 7 82 2 91 98 0 7 81
C% 25 25 20 32 31 5 33 12 46 5 49 3 33 100 0 10 33
Romney 164 56 68 22 10 65 75 106 34 95 39 46 97 0 164 54 80
C% 41 47 41 39 28 81 32 58 25 65 23 72 35 0 100 74 32
Undecided 138 34 66 17 15 11 84 56 40 44 47 16 92 0 0 12 88
C% 35 28 40 30 42 14 35 30 29 30 28 25 33 0 0 16 35
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Q27. Who would be better at bringing America together - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 73 33 27 9 1 46 11 64 8 61 9 39 28 7 54 73 0
C% 18 28 16 16 3 58 5 35 6 42 5 61 10 7 33 100 0
Romney 249 65 113 36 25 25 195 95 121 58 144 11 217 81 80 0 249
C% 62 54 68 63 69 31 82 52 88 40 86 17 78 83 49 0 100
Undecided 78 22 27 12 10 9 31 25 8 27 15 14 35 10 30 0 0
C% 20 18 16 21 28 11 13 14 [3 18 9 22 13 10 18 0 0

Page 106



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
028. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 189 75 88 12 6 55 97 107 49 96 60 43 119 39 93 46 110
C% 47 63 53 21 17 69 41 58 36 66 36 67 43 40 57 63 44
No 166 33 55 42 26 18 109 55 72 35 90 17 127 46 55 16 112
C% 42 28 33 74 72 23 46 30 53 24 54 217 45 47 34 22 45
Undecided 45 12 24 3 4 7 31 22 16 15 18 4 34 13 16 11 27
C% 11 10 14 5 11 9 13 12 12 10 11 6 12 13 10 15 11
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029. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 3
CONFIDENT REPUBLICAN BETTER JOB BIGGEST BRING
NOMINEE WILL BEAT TRUST TO WITH FOREIGN IF U.S. PERSONALITY FLIP-FLOPPER AMERICA
BARACK OBAMA IN NOVEMBER FIX ECONOMY POLICY ATTACKED TO BE PRES ON ISSUES TOGETHER
Some- Not Not at Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging Ging
Total Very what very all -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney -rich Romney
Total 400 120 167 57 36 80 237 184 137 146 168 64 280 98 164 73 249
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 213 84 99 13 7 57 108 109 64 105 71 49 133 43 94 54 119
C% 53 70 59 23 19 71 46 59 47 72 42 77 48 44 57 74 48
Moderate 148 25 59 37 20 20 101 58 56 32 80 10 117 43 56 14 103
C% 37 21 35 65 56 25 43 32 41 22 48 16 42 44 34 19 41
Liberal 26 4 8 7 6 2 18 8 15 4 14 3 20 9 11 4 19
C% 7 3 5 12 17 3 8 4 11 3 8 5 7 9 7 5 8
Undecided 13 7 1 0 3 1 10 9 2 5 3 2 10 3 3 1 8
C% 3 6 1 0 8 1 4 5 1 3 2 3 4 3 2 1 3
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Area

Total

Hillsborough
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Central
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C% 100
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C% 30
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C% 23
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100

21
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26

16
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41
100

13
32

13
32

11
27
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man
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34

33

16
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Honest Smart

Page
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22
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17
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11
22

16
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76
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14
18
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16
21

24
32

Too
moder—
ate

32
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12
38
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lose
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ical/
Ext-
reme

87
100

28
32

25
29

11
13

23
26

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

18
38

11
23

11
23
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2011/12/14

Gender
BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————-———mmmmmmmmmmmm oo MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—---———————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 202 49 24 12 10 69 25 8 11 37 28 12 8 48 20 9 4 55 30 16 13
C% 51 62 59 39 48 57 58 22 58 58 55 48 33 63 63 41 25 63 64 50 43
Female 198 30 17 19 11 53 18 29 8 27 23 13 16 28 12 13 12 32 17 16 17
C% 50 38 41 61 52 43 42 78 42 42 45 52 67 37 38 59 75 37 36 50 57

Page 111



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary in four weeks?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmmmm o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————- Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- Jjudg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY — ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY = —=—=—————————m——mmmm o
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks -———---------------------—- Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 236 50 19 25 12 71 20 217 13 43 26 16 14 42 22 12 12 46 31 20 16
C% 59 63 46 81 57 58 47 73 68 67 51 64 58 55 69 55 75 53 66 63 53
Unenrolled/Ind 162 29 22 6 8 49 23 10 6 21 23 9 10 34 10 10 4 41 16 10 14
C% 41 37 54 19 38 40 53 27 32 33 45 36 42 45 31 45 25 47 34 31 47
Not registered 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
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S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age

Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 years 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

25-34 years 30 3 4 4 2 8 3 1 0 4 3 2 2 6 3 3 1 8 2 6 2
C% 8 4 10 13 10 7 7 3 0 6 6 8 8 8 9 14 6 9 4 19 7

35-44 years 72 6 6 8 3 24 9 3 1 13 10 6 5 13 7 5 3 14 10 5 7
C% 18 8 15 26 14 20 21 8 5 20 20 24 21 17 22 23 19 16 21 16 23

45-54 years 87 14 8 6 3 26 9 8 4 11 14 9 3 14 7 5 4 19 10 8 3
C% 22 18 20 19 14 21 21 22 21 17 27 36 13 18 22 23 25 22 21 25 10

55-64 years 85 22 9 4 2 28 9 11 3 15 11 2 9 16 10 5 4 21 12 7 8
C% 21 28 22 13 10 23 21 30 16 23 22 8 38 21 31 23 25 24 26 22 27

65-74 years 81 28 11 7 7 24 8 9 8 17 8 4 3 16 4 3 3 19 10 5 7
C% 20 35 27 23 33 20 19 24 42 27 16 16 13 21 13 14 19 22 21 16 23

75+ years 34 4 3 1 3 7 5 5 2 3 5 1 2 9 1 0 1 6 1 0 3
C% 9 5 7 3 14 6 12 14 11 5 10 4 8 12 3 0 6 7 2 0 10

Refused 5 2 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
C% 1 3 0 3 5 4 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 3 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age

Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 371 72 39 28 20 113 39 36 17 58 47 25 22 69 29 21 16 79 47 29 29
C% 93 91 95 90 95 93 91 97 89 91 92 100 92 91 91 95 100 91 100 91 97

Black/African American 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

American Indian/Alaska 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Native C% 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian/Other 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 6 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 1
C% 2 1 0 3 5 0 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 1 0 6 3

Other 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 0

Refused 13 4 1 1 0 6 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 3 5 2 3 0 5 2 0 11 2 4 0 0 4 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmm o m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 87 11 14 3 5 19 15 7 0 15 12 5 4 21 2 8 1 24 2 5 7
C% 22 14 34 10 24 16 35 19 0 23 24 20 17 28 6 36 6 28 4 16 23
Unfavorable 290 64 23 26 16 94 26 217 18 48 37 17 18 51 28 14 14 55 45 24 22
C% 73 81 56 84 76 77 60 73 95 75 73 68 75 67 88 64 88 63 96 75 73
Heard of/Undecided 23 4 4 2 0 9 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 4 2 0 1 8 0 3 1
C% 6 5 10 6 0 7 5 8 5 2 4 12 8 5 6 0 6 9 0 9 3
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Favorable 266 54 25 25 17 96 11 33 13 50 33 14 21 37 22 16 13 64 36 20 24
C% 67 68 61 81 81 79 26 89 68 78 65 56 88 49 69 73 81 74 77 63 80
Unfavorable 68 14 8 3 2 6 22 1 1 9 9 6 3 17 7 2 3 14 4 7 4
C% 17 18 20 10 10 5 51 3 5 14 18 24 13 22 22 9 19 16 9 22 13
Heard of/Undecided 65 11 7 3 2 19 10 3 5 5 8 5 0 21 3 4 0 9 6 5 2
C% 16 14 17 10 10 16 23 8 26 8 16 20 0 28 9 18 0 10 13 16 7
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————m—mmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 124 37 4 15 3 43 12 13 10 15 7 7 6 24 17 1 4 20 33 10 6
C% 31 47 10 48 14 35 28 35 53 23 14 28 25 32 53 5 25 23 70 31 20
Unfavorable 219 27 30 10 14 61 217 19 5 33 41 15 16 41 13 16 8 55 9 14 22
C% 55 34 73 32 67 50 63 51 26 52 80 60 67 54 41 73 50 63 19 44 73
Heard of/Undecided 57 15 7 6 4 18 4 5 4 16 3 3 2 11 2 5 4 12 5 8 2
C% 14 19 17 19 19 15 9 14 21 25 6 12 8 14 6 23 25 14 11 25 7
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-
trust- Exper- Polit-
Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
4 3 0 0 1

C% 1 4 0 0 5
155 25 24 12 8

C% 39 32 59 39 38
115 30 9 6 5

C% 29 38 22 19 24
126 21 8 13 7

C% 32 27 20 42 33

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-
iness-
man

122
100

50

30

25

42
34

Flip
flops

16
15
35

11
26

Honest Smart

10
27

Page

119

26

21

33

17
27

BANNER 4

2011/12/14

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

good
judg-
ment

10
40

No new
ideas

12
50

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

37
18
24

20
26

Too
moder—
ate

10

13
41

For-
eign
policy

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

36

28

32

21
24

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

0
0

22
47

17
36

't

13
41

10
33



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-
trust- Exper- Polit-
Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
2 1 0 0 0

C% 1 1 0 0 0
70 13 6 10 4

C% 18 16 15 32 19
266 45 34 14 15

C% 67 57 83 45 71
62 20 1 7 2

C% 16 25 2 23 10

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-
iness-
man

122
100

19

75

61

26
21

Flip
flops

35
81

Honest Smart

Page

13
68

120

BANNER 4

2011/12/14

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

good
judg-
ment

17
68

No new
ideas

18
75

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

53
70

14
18

Too
moder—
ate

For-
eign
policy

22
100

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

10

65

75

12
14

For-
eign Can
Policy win

't



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 175 54 0 25 6 51 16 15 10 34 5 5 9 24 21 12 7 33 30 13 9
C% 44 68 0 81 29 42 37 41 53 53 10 20 38 32 66 55 44 38 64 41 30
Unfavorable 167 12 39 3 11 44 23 20 7 17 40 15 14 38 9 8 4 38 13 9 18
C% 42 15 95 10 52 36 53 54 37 27 78 60 58 50 28 36 25 44 28 28 60
Heard of/Undecided 58 13 2 3 4 217 4 2 2 13 6 5 1 14 2 2 5 16 4 10 3
C% 15 16 5 10 19 22 9 5 11 20 12 20 4 18 6 9 31 18 9 31 10
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-

trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip

Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
2 0 0 0 0

C% 1 0 0 0 0
126 40 3 12 7

C% 32 51 7 39 33
218 30 30 12 10

C% 55 38 73 39 48
54 9 8 7 4

C% 14 11 20 23 19

man

122
100

42

57

47

22
18

flops

Honest Smart

Page

122

2011/12/14

MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Bag- Lacks
gage/ Not good
His trust- judg- No new

past worthy ment ideas

0 1 0 0
0 2 0 0
18 11 8 6
28 22 32 25
36 33 15 14
56 65 60 58
10 6 2 4
16 12 8 17

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

25
40
53

10
13

Too
moder—
ate

15

12
38

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

10
63

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

19

59
68

For-
eign Can
Policy win

31

15
32

't

11
34

10
31



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
08. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-

trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip

Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
1 0 0 0 0

C% 0 0 0 0 0
90 24 2 8 7

C% 23 30 5 26 33
256 46 33 22 13

C% 64 58 80 71 62
53 9 6 1 1

C% 13 11 15 3 5

man

122
100

20

86

70

16
13

flops

35
81

Honest Smart

Page

123

2011/12/14

MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Bag- Lacks
gage/ Not good
His trust- judg- No new

past worthy ment ideas

0 1 0 0
0 2 0 0
12 8 6 3
19 16 24 13
42 37 15 21
66 73 60 88
10 5 4 0
16 10 16 0

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

16
50
66

10
13

Too
moder—
ate

10

20
63

For-
eign
policy

19
86

He
might
lose

14
88

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

15

63
72

For-
eign Can
Policy win

23

15
32

't

24
75



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

2011/12/14

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-

trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip

Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
2 1 0 0 1

C% 1 1 0 0 5
176 30 17 18 7

C% 44 38 41 58 33
146 41 15 9 9

C% 37 52 37 29 43
76 7 9 4 4

C% 19 9 22 13 19

man

122
100

44
36

31
25

flops

17

17
40

Honest Smart

Page

124

MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Bag- Lacks
gage/ Not good
His trust- judg- No new

past worthy ment ideas

64 51 25 24
100 100 100 100

0 0 1 0

0 0 4 0
29 16 12 12
45 31 48 50
27 22 5 9
42 43 20 38

8 13 7 3
13 25 28 13

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

33
25
33

17
22

Too
moder—
ate

16

10
31

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

23

46

53

17
20

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

0
0

23
49

21
45

't



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-
trust- Exper- Polit-
Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
16 5 0 0 1

C% 4 6 0 0 5
120 31 8 15 3

C% 30 39 20 48 14
145 28 19 5 8

C% 36 35 46 16 38
119 15 14 11 9

C% 30 19 34 35 43

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-
iness-
man

122
100

37

43

35

36
30

Flip
flops

Honest Smart

14
38

Page

125

20

26

41

18
28

BANNER 4

2011/12/14

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

23
45

18
35

good
judg-
ment

10
40

No new
ideas

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

23
29
38

19
25

Too
moder—
ate

18

10
31

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

39
45

16
18

For-
eign Can
Policy win

31

10
21

't

15
47

10
33

11
37



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql1l. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 38 6 7 1 2 8 8 3 0 6 9 3 0 7 0 5 1 13 0 2 5
C% 10 8 17 3 10 7 19 8 0 9 18 12 0 9 0 23 6 15 0 6 17
Wrong track 336 68 31 30 18 106 32 31 19 51 41 19 22 66 28 17 13 64 47 29 25
C% 84 86 76 97 86 87 74 84 100 80 80 76 92 87 88 77 81 74 100 91 83
Undecided 26 5 3 0 1 8 3 3 0 7 1 3 2 3 4 0 2 10 0 1 0
C% 7 6 7 0 5 7 7 8 0 11 2 12 8 4 13 0 13 11 0 3 0

Page 126



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q1l2. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom will you lean?

Total

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Buddy Roemer

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-
trust-
Total Smart worthy

400 79 41

C% 100 100 100
11 3 0

C% 3 4 0
8 0 0

C% 2 0 0
79 30 2

C% 20 38 5
51 7 10

C% 13 9 24
3 0 0

C% 1 0 0
33 4 1

C% 8 5 2
5 0 3

C% 1 0 7
6 0 0

C% 2 0 0
153 21 20

C% 38 27 49
7 2 0

C% 2 3 0
44 12 5

C% 11 15 12

Exper- Polit-
ienced ician

15
48

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-

iness- Flip

man

122
100

23
19

20
16

55
45

flops

13
30

10
23

Honest Smart

20
54

Page

127

14
22

BANNER 4

2011/12/14

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

11
22

25
49

good
judg-
ment

No new
ideas

16
67

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

15
20

17
22

12
16

14
18

Too
moder—
ate

10
31

For-
eign
policy

10
45

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

o

15
17

15
17

For-
eign Can
Policy win

14
30

15
32

't

11
34

14
47



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q13. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 26 5 6 1 1 7 7 2 0 2 7 1 0 8 6 1 0 6 2 4 0
my mind C% 7 6 15 3 5 6 16 5 0 3 14 4 0 11 19 5 0 7 4 13 0
Somewhat likely I'll 174 37 12 17 7 52 21 16 10 28 18 16 8 31 12 9 6 29 24 12 15
change my mind C% 44 47 29 55 33 43 49 43 53 44 35 64 33 41 38 41 38 33 51 38 50
Unlikely I'll change my 181 34 23 12 12 60 14 19 9 34 25 8 12 32 13 10 10 50 19 15 13
mind C% 45 43 56 39 57 49 33 51 47 53 49 32 50 42 41 45 63 57 40 47 43
Undecided 19 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 0 2 2 1 2
C% 5 4 0 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 17 7 3 9 0 2 4 3 7
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Ql4. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race,

at this time?

Total

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Gary Johnson

Fred Karger

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Buddy Roemer

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-

trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip

Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
16 3 0 0 0

C% 4 4 0 0 0
9 4 0 0 0

C% 2 5 0 0 0
78 21 2 7 6

C% 20 27 5 23 29
22 0 5 0 1

C% 6 0 12 0 5
1 1 0 0 0

C% 0 1 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0

C% 1 0 0 0 0
41 4 8 2 2

C% 10 5 20 6 10
9 0 1 0 0

C% 2 0 2 0 0
5 0 0 0 0

C% 1 0 0 0 0
101 25 13 13 2

C% 25 32 32 42 10
32 9 1 4 0

C% 8 11 2 13 0
84 12 11 5 10

C% 21 15 27 16 48

man

122
100

39
32

flops

13
30

Honest Smart

Page

129

14
22

17
27

BANNER 4

who would you vote for instead,

2011/12/14

for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

12
24

Lacks
good
judg- No new
ment ideas
25 24
100 100
2 1
8 4
0 0
0 0
4 7
16 29
2 1
8 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 2
20 8
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 3
24 13
0 1
0 4
6 9
24 38

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

76
100

5
7

23
30

Too
moder—
ate

32
100

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

87
100

1
1

24
28

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

't



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14

Q15. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?
BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Barack Obama 84 9 12 2 5 16 14 2 1 15 8 9 2 23 0 6 2 25 3 6 4
C% 21 11 29 6 24 13 33 5 5 23 16 36 8 30 0 27 13 29 6 19 13
Michele Bachmann 6 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Herman Cain 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Newt Gingrich 71 21 3 12 1 21 13 7 1 12 5 0 2 9 12 6 3 11 9 1 3
C% 18 27 7 39 5 17 30 19 5 19 10 0 8 12 38 27 19 13 19 3 10
Jon Huntsman 4 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
Ron Paul 8 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 [3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 2 0 0 3 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Rick Perry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Mitt Romney 138 33 19 8 10 51 6 20 8 30 29 8 11 21 12 5 9 32 33 13 15
C% 35 42 46 26 48 42 14 54 42 47 57 32 46 28 38 23 56 37 70 41 50
Rick Santorum 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Cc% 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Undecided 83 14 4 6 5 29 7 4 8 6 8 7 8 13 8 5 2 17 2 7 7
C% 21 18 10 19 24 24 16 11 42 9 16 28 33 17 25 23 13 20 4 22 23
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Ql6. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = —————-———m—mmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—---———————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very confident 120 32 5 10 8 41 16 10 7 17 12 4 8 28 13 4 2 25 16 7 8
C% 30 41 12 32 38 34 37 27 37 27 24 16 33 37 41 18 13 29 34 22 27
Somewhat confident 167 28 19 19 7 58 10 23 8 29 25 12 15 24 16 12 11 31 26 13 18
C% 42 35 46 61 33 48 23 62 42 45 49 48 63 32 50 55 69 36 55 41 60
Not very confident 57 8 10 2 3 13 6 0 1 14 5 6 0 13 2 5 3 20 2 [3 3
C% 14 10 24 6 14 11 14 0 5 22 10 24 0 17 6 23 19 23 4 19 10
Not at all confident 36 9 4 0 2 8 10 4 0 2 4 2 1 10 1 1 0 8 1 6 1
C% 9 11 10 0 10 7 23 11 0 3 8 8 4 13 3 5 0 9 2 19 3
Undecided 20 2 3 0 1 2 1 0 3 2 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0
C% 5 3 7 0 5 2 2 0 16 3 10 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0
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Q17. What do you associate Newt Gingrich with?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ———————————mmmmmmmmmmm o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  —-—-———=—————————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Smart 79 79 0 0 0 33 9 6 10 19 4 3 2 11 13 3 6 25 17 6 2
C% 20 100 0 0 0 27 21 16 53 30 8 12 8 14 41 14 38 29 36 19 7
Conservative 15 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 2 3 0 6 0 1 0
C% 4 0 0 0 0 5 2 5 0 2 4 4 4 4 6 14 0 7 0 3 0
Experienced 31 0 0 31 0 12 2 6 2 6 2 1 1 6 3 2 0 10 2 3 3
C% 8 0 0 100 0 10 5 16 11 9 4 4 4 8 9 9 0 11 4 9 10
Untrustworthy 41 0 41 0 0 10 8 5 0 9 21 2 2 8 3 7 2 11 3 3 8
C% 10 0 100 0 0 8 19 14 0 14 41 8 8 11 9 32 13 13 6 9 27
Honest 13 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 1 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
C% 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 19 5 5 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 7
Corrupt 18 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 2 2 9 2 0 3 0 0 1 4 2 0 2
C% 5 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 11 3 18 8 0 4 0 0 6 5 4 0 7
Politician 21 0 0 0 21 11 2 1 1 4 5 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 4 4 2
C% 5 0 0 0 100 9 5 3 5 6 10 8 8 5 6 9 13 3 9 13 7
Speaker of the House 11 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 3 2 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 5 0 4 0 3 0 9 0 3 4 0 0
Rich 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 82 0 0 0 0 19 10 2 1 8 2 7 4 20 7 1 3 15 13 6 6
C% 21 0 0 0 0 16 23 5 5 13 4 28 17 26 22 5 19 17 28 19 20
Don't know 61 0 0 0 0 13 5 3 1 6 1 5 6 13 1 0 1 10 3 7 2
C% 15 0 0 0 0 11 12 8 5 9 2 20 25 17 3 0 6 11 6 22 7
Refused 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q18. What do you associate Mitt Romney with?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  —-—-———=—————————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Businessman 122 33 10 12 11 122 0 0 0 20 21 8 10 22 15 6 2 32 18 11 10
C% 31 42 24 39 52 100 0 0 0 31 41 32 42 29 47 27 13 37 38 34 33
Flip flops 43 9 8 2 2 0 43 0 0 4 8 4 1 25 5 1 3 12 5 4 3
C% 11 11 20 6 10 0 100 0 0 6 16 16 4 33 16 5 19 14 11 13 10
Honest 37 6 5 6 1 0 0 37 0 4 8 1 3 2 2 3 0 10 1 2 3
C% 9 8 12 19 5 0 0 100 0 6 16 4 13 3 6 14 0 11 2 6 10
Massachusetts 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 1
C% 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 4 3 6 0 0 1 4 0 3
Gentleman 7 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 2 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0
Smart 19 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 19 4 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 4 1 1
C% 5 13 0 6 5 0 0 0 100 6 4 4 0 4 3 0 0 5 9 3 3
Other 68 8 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 12 9 4 2 12 4 3 4 15 6 4 6
C% 17 10 7 16 10 0 0 0 0 19 18 16 8 16 13 14 25 17 13 13 20
Don't know 42 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 1 1 1 5 1 2 0 6 3 1 2
C% 11 4 15 3 5 0 0 0 0 11 2 4 4 7 3 9 0 7 6 3 7
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q19. What is your major concern about a Newt Gingrich presidency?

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Baggage/his past 64
C% 16

Lack of good judgment 25
C% 6

No new ideas 24
C% 6

Not trustworthy 51
C% 13

Economy 11
C% 3

Polarizing 14
C% 4

Erratic 18
C% 5

Other 51
C% 13

Nothing 49
C% 12

Don't know 65
C% 16

Refused 8
C% 2

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Smart

79
100

19
24

18
23

16
20

Un-

trust- Exper- Polit-
worthy ienced ician

21
51

10
32

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-
iness-
man

122
100

20
16

21
17

16
13

18
15

Flip
flops

Honest Smart

Page
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BANNER 4

2011/12/14

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

51
100

good
judg-
ment

25
100

No new
ideas

24
100

o

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

11
14

Too
moder—
ate

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

87
100

18
21

15
17

10

11

13

12
14

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

10
21

't

10
33
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Q20. What is your major concern about a Mitt Romney presidency?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age

Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Too moderate 32 13 3 3 2 15 5 2 1 8 3 0 1 0 32 0 0 11 7 2 0
C% 8 16 7 10 10 12 12 5 5 13 6 0 4 0 100 0 0 13 15 6 0

Flip flops 76 11 8 6 4 22 25 2 3 9 11 9 3 76 0 0 0 18 10 9 6
C% 19 14 20 19 19 18 58 5 16 14 22 36 13 100 0 0 0 21 21 28 20

His religion 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
C% 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Foreign policy 22 3 7 2 2 6 1 3 0 8 4 0 4 0 0 22 0 4 2 2 1
C% 6 4 17 6 10 5 2 8 0 13 8 0 17 0 0 100 0 5 4 6 3

He might lose 16 6 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 16 5 0 5 2
C% 4 8 5 0 10 2 7 0 0 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 100 6 0 16 7

Ruin the country 8 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
C% 2 1 0 6 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0

Other 55 6 1 2 4 19 6 3 2 10 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 12 5 1 7
C% 14 8 2 6 19 16 14 8 11 16 8 16 13 0 0 0 0 14 11 3 23

Nothing 82 20 9 8 2 29 1 16 6 15 11 5 4 0 0 0 0 21 12 8 10
C% 21 25 22 26 10 24 2 43 32 23 22 20 17 0 0 0 0 24 26 25 33

Don't know 60 12 5 5 4 17 1 6 5 2 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 9 4 1 3
Cc% 15 15 12 16 19 14 2 16 26 3 22 16 4 0 0 0 0 10 9 3 10

Refused 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q21. What is your major concern about a Ron Paul presidency?

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Foreign Policy 47
C% 12

Too radical/extreme 87
C% 22

Age 30
C% 8

Not qualified 25
C% 6

Too conservative 6
C% 2

Can't win 32
C% 8

Too far right 11
C% 3

Other 38
C% 10

Nothing 48
C% 12

Don't know 61
C% 15

Refused 7
C% 2

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Smart

79
100

17
22

Un-

trust- Exper- Polit-
worthy ienced ician

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-
iness-
man

122
100

18
15

13
11

19
16

Flip
flops

Honest Smart

10
27

Page
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10
16

18
28

BANNER 4

2011/12/14

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

15

10
20

Lacks
good
judg- No new
ment ideas
25 24
100 100
6 2
24 8
7 5
28 21
2 2
8 8
0 3
0 13
1 0
4 0
6 1
24 4
1 0
4 0
1 3
4 13
1 3
4 13
0 4
0 17
0 0
0 0

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

76
100

10
13

11
14

Too
moder—
ate

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

87
100

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

47
100

't

32
100

30
100
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Q22. Who do you trust more to fix the economy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY - ——--————-———————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 80 15 2 12 2 18 17 8 3 13 3 2 2 19 9 6 3 10 9 7 4
C% 20 19 5 39 10 15 40 22 16 20 6 8 8 25 28 27 19 11 19 22 13
Romney 237 44 32 15 16 93 17 24 10 40 38 18 21 43 20 15 10 63 26 18 19
C% 59 56 78 48 76 76 40 65 53 63 75 72 88 57 63 68 63 72 55 56 63
Undecided 83 20 7 4 3 11 9 5 6 11 10 5 1 14 3 1 3 14 12 7 7
C% 21 25 17 13 14 9 21 14 32 17 20 20 4 18 9 5 19 16 26 22 23
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023. Who would do a better job with foreign policy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————m—mmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—---------—-———————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- Jjudg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 184 49 10 20 9 52 28 16 7 35 19 9 10 31 23 15 12 34 31 13 13
C% 46 62 24 65 43 43 65 43 37 55 37 36 42 41 72 68 75 39 66 41 43
Romney 137 17 18 8 9 51 4 14 6 21 24 11 10 25 7 3 2 39 12 10 13
C% 34 22 44 26 43 42 9 38 32 33 47 44 42 33 22 14 13 45 26 31 43
Undecided 79 13 13 3 3 19 11 7 6 8 8 5 4 20 2 4 2 14 4 9 4
C% 20 16 32 10 14 16 26 19 32 13 16 20 17 26 6 18 13 16 9 28 13
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Q24. If the U.S.

Total

Gingrich

Romney

Undecided

2011/12/14

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Too
moder—
ate

32
100

23
72

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

14
16

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

22
47

't

32
100

13
41

10
33

was attacked, who would you want to see in the White House - Gingrich or Romney?
BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops
400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
146 42 5 18 2 42 24 14 8 28 11 4 4 31
C% 37 53 12 58 10 34 56 38 42 44 22 16 17 41
168 20 21 8 15 63 7 18 8 24 28 16 18 25
C% 42 25 51 26 71 52 16 49 42 38 55 64 75 33
86 17 15 5 4 17 12 5 3 12 12 5 2 20
C% 22 22 37 16 19 14 28 14 16 19 24 20 8 26
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025. Who has the personality best suited to be President - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY - ——--——-—-———————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 64 24 2 6 4 12 15 12 5 7 8 1 1 14 12 2 3 10 7 1 7
C% 16 30 5 19 19 10 35 32 26 11 16 4 4 18 38 9 19 11 15 3 23
Romney 280 44 35 19 15 99 23 23 12 48 40 19 21 51 15 19 12 69 34 24 19
C% 70 56 85 61 71 81 53 62 63 75 78 76 88 67 47 86 75 79 72 75 63
Undecided 56 11 4 6 2 11 5 2 2 9 3 5 2 11 5 1 1 8 6 7 4
C% 14 14 10 19 10 9 12 5 11 14 6 20 8 14 16 5 6 9 13 22 13
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Q26. In your opinion,

Total

Gingrich

Romney

Undecided

who is the biggest flip-flopper on issues,

Gingrich or Romney?

ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH

Un-
trust- Exper- Polit-
Total Smart worthy ienced ician

400 79 41 31 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100
98 10 17 1 5

C% 25 13 41 3 24
164 27 14 18 9

C% 41 34 34 58 43
138 42 10 12 7

C% 35 53 24 39 33

ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY

Bus-
iness-
man

122
100

37
30

40

45
37

Flip
flops

Honest Smart

19
51

Page

11
58

141

15
23

29

20
31

BANNER 4

2011/12/14

CONCERN WITH GINGRICH

Not
trust-
worthy

51
100

20
39

14

17
33

good
judg-
ment

No new
ideas

MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY

Flip
flops

76
100

10
13

56

10
13

Too
moder—
ate

10
31

For-
eign
policy

He
might
lose

MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL

Rad-
ical/
Ext-
reme

87
100

23
26

30

34
39

For-
eign Can
Policy win

47
100

11
23

19

17
36

't

14
44

10
33
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Q27. Who would be better at bringing America together - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY ~ ————————mmmmmmmmmmm o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY = —=—=—————————m——mmmm o
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks -———---------------------—- Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 73 21 2 11 2 15 16 5 2 9 6 3 2 15 8 4 3 18 8 3 4
C% 18 27 5 35 10 12 37 14 11 14 12 12 8 20 25 18 19 21 17 9 13
Romney 249 44 34 13 16 86 18 27 12 40 41 21 19 44 15 15 11 59 31 25 20
C% 62 56 83 42 76 70 42 73 63 63 80 84 79 58 47 68 69 68 66 78 67
Undecided 78 14 5 7 3 21 9 5 5 15 4 1 3 17 9 3 2 10 8 4 6
C% 20 18 12 23 14 17 21 14 26 23 8 4 13 22 28 14 13 11 17 13 20
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028. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmm—m o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 189 47 10 17 9 60 16 18 9 27 18 15 12 35 28 7 4 28 40 18 8
C% 47 59 24 55 43 49 37 49 47 42 35 60 50 46 88 32 25 32 85 56 27
No 166 27 21 10 12 51 22 15 9 29 27 7 8 34 3 8 8 49 6 14 14
C% 42 34 51 32 57 42 51 41 47 45 53 28 33 45 9 36 50 56 13 44 47
Undecided 45 5 10 4 0 11 5 4 1 8 6 3 4 7 1 7 4 10 1 0 8
C% 11 6 24 13 0 9 12 11 5 13 12 12 17 9 3 32 25 11 2 0 27
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029. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 4
MAJOR CONCERN WITH GINGRICH MAJOR CONCERN WITH PAUL
ASSOCIATE WITH GINGRICH ASSOCIATE WITH ROMNEY = ————————mmmmmmmmmmmmmm o MAJOR CONCERN WITH ROMNEY  ——--——-—-——-—————————————————
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Bag- Lacks ———-—-------—--—-—-——————————— Rad-
Un- Bus- gage/ Not good Too For- He ical/ For-
trust- Exper- Polit- iness- Flip His trust- judg- No new Flip moder- eign might Ext- eign Can't
Total Smart worthy ienced ician man flops Honest Smart past worthy ment ideas flops ate policy lose reme Policy win Age
Total 400 79 41 31 21 122 43 37 19 64 51 25 24 76 32 22 16 87 47 32 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 213 53 12 23 9 65 23 23 10 34 23 11 10 36 26 11 9 45 34 20 13
C% 53 67 29 74 43 53 53 62 53 53 45 44 42 47 81 50 56 52 72 63 43
Moderate 148 19 23 6 10 48 16 11 7 21 21 13 11 31 6 9 6 35 10 12 12
C% 37 24 56 19 48 39 37 30 37 33 41 52 46 41 19 41 38 40 21 38 40
Liberal 26 5 5 2 2 6 3 1 0 5 6 1 2 6 0 2 1 7 1 0 4
C% 7 6 12 6 10 5 7 3 0 8 12 4 8 8 0 9 6 8 2 0 13
Undecided 13 2 1 0 0 3 1 2 2 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
C% 3 3 2 0 0 2 2 5 11 6 2 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 3
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Area

Total

Hillsborough

Rockingham

North/West

Central

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

118 20 91 89 13 43 61 48 39 13 91 52 49 42 62 20 82 49 38 43 42
30 23 31 33 19 35 28 31 34 19 34 30 29 33 28 22 32 28 26 36 29

Q
a°

92 17 70 59 17 26 55 34 34 16 67 44 38 29 52 26 56 35 37 22 38
23 20 24 22 25 21 25 22 30 23 25 25 23 23 24 29 22 20 25 18 26

Q
a°

90 25 58 55 22 27 48 33 23 22 48 42 33 23 47 22 55 44 31 26 28
23 29 20 21 32 22 22 21 20 31 18 24 20 18 22 24 21 25 21 22 19

Q
o°

100 25 71 63 16 28 55 40 19 19 60 37 47 32 57 22 63 48 40 29 37
25 29 24 24 24 23 25 26 17 27 23 21 28 25 26 24 25 27 27 24 26

Q
o°
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
a°

Q
a°

Total

400
100

202
51

198

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

OBAMA

Un-

ROMNEY

Un-

PALIN

Un-

HUNSTMAN

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor

87
100

45
52

42
48

290
100

145
50

145
50

266
100

130
49

136
51

68
100

38
56

30
44

124
100

63
51

61
49

219
100

110
50

109
50

155
100

83
54

72
46

Un-

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

BACHMANN

Un-

CAIN

Un-

PAUL

Un-

SANTORUM

Un-

favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

115
100

66
57

49
43

1

Page

70
00

30
43

40
57

266
100

142
53

124
47

147

175
100

100
57

75
43

167
100

80
48

52

126
100

71
56

55
44

218
100

104
48

114
52

90
100

52
58

38
42

256
100

125
49

131
51

176
100

99
56

77
44

146
100

72
49

74
51

120
100

68
57

52
43

145
100

82
57

63
43
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary in four weeks?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or

Total

Republican

Unenrolled/Ind

Not registered

are you not

registered to vote?

BANNER 5
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

OPINION OF
BACHMANN

Un-

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
SANTORUM

CAIN

Un-

PAUL

Un-

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
236 24 204 175 27 98 103 86 71 56 137 125 73

C% 59 28 70 66 40 79 47 55 62 80 52 71 44
162 63 84 89 41 26 114 67 44 14 127 50 92

C% 41 72 29 33 60 21 52 43 38 20 48 29 55
2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2

C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
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218
100

102
47

90
100

65
72

256
100

138
54

176
100

108
61

146
100

85
58

120
100

89
74

145
100

64
44
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

18-24 years 6 0 5 1 2 1 4 1 4 2 4 3 3 0 6 3 1 5 1 1 3
C% 2 0 2 0 3 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 0 3 3 0 3 1 1 2
25-34 years 30 7 22 20 10 6 16 9 9 5 20 14 12 8 18 2 25 19 7 9 11
C% 8 8 8 8 15 5 7 6 8 7 8 8 7 6 8 2 10 11 5 8 8
35-44 years 72 15 51 51 10 21 43 29 20 10 52 29 30 19 41 14 47 30 26 18 26
C% 18 17 18 19 15 17 20 19 17 14 20 17 18 15 19 16 18 17 18 15 18
45-54 years 87 17 66 58 17 27 52 33 27 14 64 40 39 27 51 21 57 42 29 23 41
C% 22 20 23 22 25 22 24 21 23 20 24 23 23 21 23 23 22 24 20 19 28
55-64 years 85 22 61 54 11 29 43 30 23 16 56 40 35 29 41 19 53 37 28 29 27
C% 21 25 21 20 16 23 20 19 20 23 21 23 21 23 19 21 21 21 19 24 19
65-74 years 81 16 57 52 16 25 43 36 22 13 49 34 28 27 43 21 50 25 41 29 24
C% 20 18 20 20 24 20 20 23 19 19 18 19 17 21 20 23 20 14 28 24 17
75+ years 34 10 23 28 2 12 18 15 9 8 20 14 19 14 17 9 20 14 14 9 13
C% 9 11 8 11 3 10 8 10 8 11 8 8 11 11 8 10 8 8 10 8 9
Refused 5 0 5 2 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 4 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 0
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaska

Native

Native Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

371 83 267 255 58 119 202 143 106 61 249 159 157 117 204 84 234 157 142 114 128
93 95 92 96 85 96 92 92 92 87 94 91 94 93 94 93 91 89 97 95 88

Q
a°

1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 1 2 3 2 3 1 3 3 2 5 0 2 3
C% 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 3 0 2 2
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
6 0 6 1 5 0 3 0 3 3 3 4 2 1 2 2 4 6 0 1 3
C% 2 0 2 0 7 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 2
3 0 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0
13 2 10 6 1 1 9 6 4 3 9 8 4 6 6 0 12 5 2 0 10
C% 3 2 3 2 1 1 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 5 3 0 5 3 1 0 7
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 87 87 0 41 30 2 84 48 12 5 72 13 62 7 71 1 70 31 40 10 42
C% 22 100 0 15 44 2 38 31 10 7 27 7 37 6 33 1 27 18 27 8 29
Unfavorable 290 0 290 212 36 118 119 96 100 65 179 157 94 119 129 89 168 138 99 108 93
C% 73 0 100 80 53 95 54 62 87 93 67 90 56 94 59 99 66 78 68 90 64
Heard of/Undecided 23 0 0 13 2 4 16 11 3 0 15 5 11 0 18 0 18 7 7 2 10
C% 6 0 0 5 3 3 7 7 3 0 6 3 7 0 8 0 7 4 5 2 7
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
266 41 212 266 0 99 125 98 86 54 173 142 92 97 131 69 161 115 103 97 82

C% 67 47 73 100 0 80 57 63 75 77 65 81 55 77 60 77 63 65 71 81 57
68 30 36 0 68 10 54 33 16 8 52 17 44 13 49 11 52 36 28 13 40

C% 17 34 12 0 100 8 25 21 14 11 20 10 26 10 22 12 20 20 19 11 28
65 16 41 0 0 14 40 24 12 7 41 16 30 16 37 10 42 24 15 10 22

C% 16 18 14 0 0 11 18 15 10 10 15 9 18 13 17 11 16 14 10 8 15
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 124 2 118 99 10 124 0 49 39 38 61 86 25 81 29 59 47 63 49 73 18
C% 31 2 41 37 15 100 0 32 34 54 23 49 15 64 13 66 18 36 34 61 12
Unfavorable 219 84 119 125 54 0 219 98 64 22 177 60 129 31 167 23 173 93 81 35 114
C% 55 97 41 47 79 0 100 63 56 31 67 34 77 25 77 26 68 53 55 29 79
Heard of/Undecided 57 1 53 42 4 0 0 8 12 10 28 29 13 14 22 8 36 20 16 12 13
C% 14 1 18 16 6 0 0 5 10 14 11 17 8 11 10 9 14 11 11 10 9
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 4 1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Favorable 155 48 96 98 33 49 98 155 0 32 115 51 88 54 88 39 101 78 47 64 53
C% 39 55 33 37 49 40 45 100 0 46 43 29 53 43 40 43 39 44 32 53 37
Unfavorable 115 12 100 86 16 39 64 0 115 18 88 63 39 44 64 30 73 44 59 37 65
C% 29 14 34 32 24 31 29 0 100 26 33 36 23 35 29 33 29 25 40 31 45
Heard of/Undecided 126 26 91 79 18 35 56 0 0 18 61 58 39 27 63 19 80 53 38 19 27
C% 32 30 31 30 26 28 26 0 0 26 23 33 23 21 29 21 31 30 26 16 19
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Favorable 70 5 65 54 8 38 22 32 18 70 0 44 22 41 20 34 29 42 18 31 9
C% 18 6 22 20 12 31 10 21 16 100 0 25 13 33 9 38 11 24 12 26 6
Unfavorable 266 72 179 173 52 61 177 115 88 0 266 102 136 66 174 45 197 116 105 72 127
C% 67 83 62 65 76 49 81 74 77 0 100 58 81 52 80 50 77 66 72 60 88
Heard of/Undecided 62 9 45 38 7 25 19 8 8 0 0 28 9 18 23 11 29 18 21 17 9
C% 16 10 16 14 10 20 9 5 7 0 0 16 5 14 11 12 11 10 14 14 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 175 13 157 142 17 86 60 51 63 44 102 175 0 84 67 63 92 91 67 76 50
C% 44 15 54 53 25 69 217 33 55 63 38 100 0 67 31 70 36 52 46 63 34
Unfavorable 167 62 94 92 44 25 129 88 39 22 136 0 167 31 118 21 131 70 57 30 83
C% 42 71 32 35 65 20 59 57 34 31 51 0 100 25 54 23 51 40 39 25 57
Heard of/Undecided 58 12 39 32 7 13 30 16 13 4 28 0 0 11 33 6 33 15 22 14 12
C% 15 14 13 12 10 10 14 10 11 6 11 0 0 9 15 7 13 9 15 12 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
Favorable 126 7 119 97 13 81 31 54 44 41 66 84 31 126 0 52 58 64 41 74 22
C% 32 8 41 36 19 65 14 35 38 59 25 48 19 100 0 58 23 36 28 62 15
Unfavorable 218 71 129 131 49 29 167 88 64 20 174 67 118 0 218 29 168 89 90 30 113
C% 55 82 44 49 72 23 76 57 56 29 65 38 71 0 100 32 66 51 62 25 78
Heard of/Undecided 54 9 40 36 6 13 20 12 6 8 26 23 17 0 0 8 29 22 15 15 9
C% 14 10 14 14 9 10 9 8 5 11 10 13 10 0 0 9 11 13 10 13 6
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q8. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Never heard of 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Favorable 90 1 89 69 11 59 23 39 30 34 45 63 21 52 29 90 0 50 28 54 14
C% 23 1 31 26 16 48 11 25 26 49 17 36 13 41 13 100 0 28 19 45 10
Unfavorable 256 70 168 161 52 47 173 101 73 29 197 92 131 58 168 0 256 103 101 51 120
C% 64 80 58 61 76 38 79 65 63 41 74 53 78 46 77 0 100 59 69 43 83
Heard of/Undecided 53 16 32 36 4 17 23 15 12 6 24 20 14 16 20 0 0 22 17 14 11
C% 13 18 11 14 6 14 11 10 10 9 9 11 8 13 9 0 0 13 12 12 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
a°

Q
a°

Q
a°

Q
o°

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

OBAMA

Un-

ROMNEY

Un-

PALIN

Un-

HUNSTMAN

Un-

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

BACHMANN

Un-

CAIN

Un-

PAUL

Un-

SANTORUM

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400
100

2
1

176

146

37

76
19

87
100

1
1

31
36

40
46

15
17

290
100

138

99

34

52
18

266
100

115
43

103
39

48
18

36

28
41

124
100

63

49

40

12
10

219
100

93

81

37

43
20

155
100

78

47

30

30
19

44

59

51

11
10

Page

18
26

10
14

266
100

116

105

39

44
17

160

175
100

91

67

38

17
10

167
100

70

57

34

39
23

126
100

64

41

33

20
16

218
100

89

90

41

38
17

50

28

31

12
13

256
100

103

101

39

50
20

176
100

176
100

146
100

146
100

120
100

67

39

33

13
11

145
100

55
38

69
48

21
14
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

OBAMA

ROMNEY

Un-

PALIN

Un-

HUNSTMAN

Un- Un-

BANNER 5

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400
100

Q
a°

16
4

Q
a°

120

Q
oo
w
o

145
36

Q
o°

119
30

Q
o°

87
100

9
8

10

42

48

28
32

290
100

108
37

93
32

81
28

97
36

82
31

75
28

13

40

59

13
19

124
100

73

18

15

28
23

219
100

35

114

52

61
28

155
100

64

53

34

34
22

37
32

65
57

13
11

Page

25
36

266
100

72
27

127
48

60
23

161

175
100

76
43

50
29

41
23

30

83

50

47
28

BACHMANN

Un-

CAIN

Un-

PAUL

Un-

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

SANTORUM

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

126
100

74

22

17

26
21

30

113

52

63
29

54

14

16

18
20

256
100

51

120

47

77
30

55
31

52
30

39
27

69
47

31
21

120
100

120
100

145
100

o

145
100
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Ql1l. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
38 36 2 18 11 1 37 21 6 3 33
C% 10 41 1 7 16 1 17 14 5 4 12
336 39 280 234 51 119 162 123 105 63 219
C% 84 45 97 88 75 96 74 79 91 90 82
26 12 8 14 6 4 20 11 4 4 14
C% 7 14 3 5 9 3 9 7 3 6 5
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OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

6 29 3 32 1 28 16 20 4 16
3 17 2 15 1 11 9 14 3 11

165 125 119 167 85 211 156 113 113 117

94 75 94 77 94 82 89 77 94 81
4 13 4 19 4 17 4 13 3 12
2 8 3 9 4 7 2 9 3 8
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
Q12. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom will you lean?

Total

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Buddy Roemer

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

11 0 11 6 1 8 2 5 6 4 4 4 7 10 1 4 5 3 5 8 0

C% 3 0 4 2 1 6 1 3 5 6 2 2 4 8 0 4 2 2 3 7 0
8 0 8 5 1 5 2 3 4 4 4 8 0 3 4 6 0 7 1 6 0

C% 2 0 3 2 1 4 1 2 3 6 2 5 0 2 2 7 0 4 1 5 0
79 8 71 56 13 40 24 21 24 19 45 74 3 39 29 31 40 28 40 33 23

C% 20 9 24 21 19 32 11 14 21 27 17 42 2 31 13 34 16 16 27 28 16
51 25 20 20 12 3 45 47 0 1 46 4 39 9 38 1 41 17 18 7 29

C% 13 29 7 8 18 2 21 30 0 1 17 2 23 7 17 1 16 10 12 6 20
3 0 3 3 0 1 2 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 3 2 1 0 0 1

C% 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
33 8 23 5 21 7 19 9 9 8 20 8 21 7 16 5 24 33 0 5 18

C% 8 9 8 2 31 6 9 6 8 11 8 5 13 6 7 6 9 19 0 4 12
5 0 5 5 0 4 0 0 4 5 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 0

C% 1 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 3 7 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 0
6 4 2 0 2 2 4 6 0 0 6 1 3 0 6 0 6 3 3 0 4

C% 2 5 1 0 3 2 2 4 0 0 2 1 2 0 3 0 2 2 2 0 3
153 22 121 143 2 40 89 40 55 23 106 57 71 39 91 28 106 57 60 41 55

C% 38 25 42 54 3 32 41 26 48 33 40 33 43 31 42 31 41 32 41 34 38
7 2 5 4 1 2 3 3 1 0 6 2 3 2 4 1 6 5 1 4 1

C% 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 1
44 18 21 19 15 12 29 19 11 6 26 15 14 15 24 11 23 21 14 14 14

C% 11 21 7 7 22 10 13 12 10 9 10 9 8 12 11 12 9 12 10 12 10
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Q13. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 26 7 18 12 7 13 11 8 9 6 15 7 12 8 16 5 16 10 12 7 10
my mind C% 7 8 6 5 10 10 5 5 8 9 6 4 7 6 7 6 6 6 8 6 7
Somewhat likely I'll 174 34 128 111 28 60 95 63 49 29 113 84 68 52 99 43 106 85 60 48 58

Q
a°
ES
o~

change my mind 39 44 42 41 48 43 41 43 41 42 48 41 41 45 48 41 48 41 40 40

Unlikely I'll change my 181 40 134 135 28 46 102 79 52 32 129 75 83 62 93 38 122 70 68 57 73

mind C% 45 46 46 51 41 37 47 51 45 46 48 43 50 49 43 42 48 40 47 48 50
Undecided 19 6 10 8 5 5 11 5 5 3 9 9 4 4 10 4 12 11 6 8 4
C% 5 7 3 3 7 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 2 3 5 4 5 6 4 7 3
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Ql4. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for

at this time?

Total

Michele Bachmann

Herman Cain

Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman

Gary Johnson

Fred Karger

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Buddy Roemer

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

BANNER 5

instead,

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
SANTORUM

CAIN

Un-

PAUL

Un-

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
16 4 12 7 6 9 5 7 3 4 8 6 7 10 5

C% 4 5 4 3 9 7 2 5 3 6 3 3 4 8 2
9 2 7 4 4 0 7 0 6 2 7 4 4 2 7

C% 2 2 2 2 6 0 3 0 5 3 3 2 2 2 3
78 4 71 64 9 30 33 19 30 13 48 59 7 29 35

C% 20 5 24 24 13 24 15 12 26 19 18 34 4 23 16
22 7 13 13 4 5 17 19 0 3 17 1 17 4 16

C% 6 8 4 5 6 4 8 12 0 4 6 1 10 3 7
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2

C% 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
41 11 27 26 4 14 22 16 11 5 27 15 20 9 30

C% 10 13 9 10 6 11 10 10 10 7 10 9 12 7 14
9 2 7 8 1 5 4 3 3 5 1 2 7 3 3

C% 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 3 7 0 1 4 2 1
5 3 1 1 3 0 4 4 0 0 5 0 5 0 5

C% 1 3 0 0 4 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 2
101 21 74 74 9 35 48 45 27 16 69 57 33 37 49

25 24 26 28 13 28 22 29 23 23 26 33 20 29 22

Q
oe

32 5 27 20 6 16 14 14 8 9 18 18 9 16 11
13 6 9 7 13 7 10 5 13 5
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90
100

28
31

256
100

25
10

61
24

32
18

36
20

19
11

28

47
32

26
22

26
22

13
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100

40
28
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Q15. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Barack Obama 84 58 22 37 30 4 75 42 14 3 75 12 65 8 73 4 73 32 41 7 50
C% 21 67 8 14 44 3 34 27 12 4 28 7 39 6 33 4 29 18 28 6 34
Michele Bachmann 6 0 6 2 1 3 2 4 1 5 0 1 5 5 1 0 5 3 0 3 0
C% 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 7 0 1 3 4 0 0 2 2 0 3 0
Herman Cain 4 0 2 2 0 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 4 0 2 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0
Newt Gingrich 71 3 65 51 15 32 28 19 25 17 44 61 4 36 24 24 38 30 33 31 27
C% 18 3 22 19 22 26 13 12 22 24 17 35 2 29 11 27 15 17 23 26 19
Jon Huntsman 4 0 4 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 0 4 0 1 0 2
C% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
Ron Paul 8 0 7 1 3 4 2 1 2 2 4 1 3 4 3 4 3 8 0 0 3
C% 2 0 2 0 4 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 4 1 5 0 0 2
Rick Perry 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mitt Romney 138 11 123 117 9 53 59 48 53 31 88 65 54 44 77 44 75 60 51 51 42
Cc% 35 13 42 44 13 43 27 31 46 44 33 37 32 35 35 49 29 34 35 43 29
Rick Santorum 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Undecided 83 15 59 53 9 27 45 34 17 10 49 33 31 27 36 14 54 39 19 25 20
C% 21 17 20 20 13 22 21 22 15 14 18 19 19 21 17 16 21 22 13 21 14
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Ql6. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very confident 120 3 117 92 12 58 37 35 48 30 69 69 37 53 49 38 66 44 50 44 38
C% 30 3 40 35 18 47 17 23 42 43 26 39 22 42 22 42 26 25 34 37 26
Somewhat confident 167 21 138 128 19 59 84 55 52 31 109 87 56 61 86 46 99 81 51 61 45
C% 42 24 48 48 28 48 38 35 45 44 41 50 34 48 39 51 39 46 35 51 31
Not very confident 57 32 16 23 22 2 51 41 4 1 52 9 42 6 49 3 50 30 20 7 36
C% 14 37 6 9 32 2 23 26 3 1 20 5 25 5 22 3 20 17 14 6 25
Not at all confident 36 23 9 12 13 2 33 17 7 5 26 4 26 1 27 1 31 16 17 5 18
C% 9 26 3 5 19 2 15 11 6 7 10 2 16 1 12 1 12 9 12 4 12
Undecided 20 8 10 11 2 3 14 7 4 3 10 6 6 5 7 2 10 5 8 3 8
C% 5 9 3 4 3 2 6 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 5 3 6
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Q17. What do you associate Newt Gingrich with?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Smart 79 11 64 54 14 37 217 25 30 13 45 54 12 40 30 24 46 30 41 31 28
C% 20 13 22 20 21 30 12 16 26 19 17 31 7 32 14 27 18 17 28 26 19
Conservative 15 2 13 12 1 3 11 5 4 2 11 10 3 9 5 5 8 10 2 6 4
C% 4 2 4 5 1 2 5 3 3 3 4 6 2 7 2 6 3 6 1 5 3
Experienced 31 3 26 25 3 15 10 12 6 10 14 25 3 12 12 8 22 18 9 15 5
C% 8 3 9 9 4 12 5 8 5 14 5 14 2 10 6 9 9 10 6 13 3
Untrustworthy 41 14 23 25 8 4 30 24 9 6 34 0 39 3 30 2 33 17 15 8 19
C% 10 16 8 9 12 3 14 15 8 9 13 0 23 2 14 2 13 10 10 7 13
Honest 13 3 10 9 0 5 6 7 5 7 6 9 3 3 8 6 2 5 4 5 3
C% 3 3 3 3 0 4 3 5 4 10 2 5 2 2 4 7 1 3 3 4 2
Corrupt 18 8 9 6 9 1 17 12 2 2 16 0 18 3 15 0 16 8 5 3 10
C% 5 9 3 2 13 1 8 8 2 3 6 0 11 2 7 0 6 5 3 3 7
Politician 21 5 16 17 2 3 14 8 5 4 15 6 11 7 10 7 13 7 9 3 8
C% 5 6 6 6 3 2 6 5 4 6 6 3 7 6 5 8 5 4 6 3 6
Speaker of the House 11 4 6 11 0 4 6 7 3 0 11 7 3 2 9 2 8 3 6 4 7
C% 3 5 2 4 0 3 3 5 3 0 4 4 2 2 4 2 3 2 4 3 5
Rich 7 2 5 5 0 1 6 1 3 2 5 2 5 1 6 1 6 4 3 1 3
C% 2 2 2 2 0 1 3 1 3 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 2
Other 82 16 63 55 15 30 43 30 25 13 59 36 36 27 43 19 52 37 26 33 31
C% 21 18 22 21 22 24 20 19 22 19 22 21 22 21 20 21 20 21 18 28 21
Don't know 61 15 43 34 15 15 37 17 19 11 36 17 27 14 37 13 37 31 19 8 21
C% 15 17 15 13 22 12 17 11 17 16 14 10 16 11 17 14 14 18 13 7 14
Refused 6 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 3 1 3 0 4 1 2 2 2 1 2
C% 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

Page 168



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q18. What do you associate Mitt Romney with?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Businessman 122 19 94 96 6 43 61 50 30 19 75 51 44 42 57 20 86 47 44 37 43
C% 31 22 32 36 9 35 28 32 26 27 28 29 26 33 26 22 34 27 30 31 30
Flip flops 43 15 26 11 22 12 217 16 15 3 35 16 23 14 26 1 35 17 17 8 25
C% 11 17 9 4 32 10 12 10 13 4 13 9 14 11 12 1 14 10 12 7 17
Honest 37 7 27 33 1 13 19 17 9 12 22 15 20 12 20 12 18 14 14 13 8
C% 9 8 9 12 1 10 9 11 8 17 8 9 12 10 9 13 7 8 10 11 6
Massachusetts 9 2 6 4 4 3 5 6 2 1 8 4 4 1 8 5 3 7 1 4 3
C% 2 2 2 2 6 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 2 1 4 6 1 4 1 3 2
Gentleman 7 2 4 7 0 2 5 2 2 2 4 0 6 2 5 2 5 1 3 0 5
C% 2 2 1 3 0 2 2 1 2 3 2 0 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 3
Smart 19 0 18 13 1 10 5 9 7 1 13 10 7 10 6 9 9 9 7 10 4
C% 5 0 6 5 1 8 2 6 6 1 5 6 4 8 3 10 4 5 5 8 3
Other 68 14 52 42 16 20 42 20 25 16 47 37 27 22 41 20 40 35 25 22 28
C% 17 16 18 16 24 16 19 13 22 23 18 21 16 17 19 22 16 20 17 18 19
Don't know 42 17 24 18 13 6 32 18 9 6 27 13 23 9 26 6 27 20 16 6 17
C% 11 20 8 7 19 5 15 12 8 9 10 7 14 7 12 7 11 11 11 5 12
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q19. What is your major concern about a Newt Gingrich presidency?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Baggage/his past 64 15 48 50 9 15 33 26 21 7 50 34 17 18 36 12 42 29 27 20 26
C% 16 17 17 19 13 12 15 17 18 10 19 19 10 14 17 13 16 16 18 17 18
Lack of good judgment 25 5 17 14 6 7 15 7 7 2 17 5 15 8 15 6 15 12 5 8 6
C% 6 6 6 5 9 6 7 5 6 3 6 3 9 6 7 7 6 7 3 7 4
No new ideas 24 4 18 21 3 6 16 6 6 6 18 9 14 6 14 3 21 12 9 3 12
C% 6 5 6 8 4 5 7 4 5 9 7 5 8 5 6 3 8 7 6 3 8
Not trustworthy 51 12 37 33 9 7 41 217 17 12 37 5 40 11 33 8 37 16 22 9 23
C% 13 14 13 12 13 6 19 17 15 17 14 3 24 9 15 9 14 9 15 8 16
Economy 11 1 10 7 1 3 8 6 2 2 6 5 6 5 4 3 6 5 1 4 2
C% 3 1 3 3 1 2 4 4 2 3 2 3 4 4 2 3 2 3 1 3 1
Polarizing 14 8 5 8 5 1 9 8 2 0 13 8 6 2 12 1 13 8 2 3 8
Cc% 4 9 2 3 7 1 4 5 2 0 5 5 4 2 6 1 5 5 1 3 6
Erratic 18 3 13 17 1 9 8 7 9 6 9 10 7 8 8 4 11 8 9 10 6
C% 5 3 4 6 1 7 4 5 8 9 3 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 8 4
Other 51 13 37 32 5 21 28 23 11 4 42 22 23 19 28 10 36 24 20 20 16
C% 13 15 13 12 7 17 13 15 10 6 16 13 14 15 13 11 14 14 14 17 11
Nothing 49 7 39 37 4 20 19 15 14 20 15 39 7 25 19 17 26 19 19 16 12
C% 12 8 13 14 6 16 9 10 12 29 6 22 4 20 9 19 10 11 13 13 8
Don't know 65 12 49 28 22 24 29 20 17 9 38 31 17 17 36 19 31 30 27 16 24
C% 16 14 17 11 32 19 13 13 15 13 14 18 10 13 17 21 12 17 18 13 17
Refused 8 2 4 3 1 3 2 2 1 0 6 1 3 1 4 0 5 1 2 1 3
C% 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 2
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Q20. What is your major concern about a Mitt Romney presidency?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Too moderate 32 2 28 22 7 17 13 10 13 8 20 21 9 15 12 10 20 16 10 18 10
C% 8 2 10 8 10 14 6 6 11 11 8 12 5 12 6 11 8 9 7 15 7
Flip flops 76 21 51 37 17 24 41 37 18 9 53 24 38 25 40 16 50 33 25 23 29
C% 19 24 18 14 25 19 19 24 16 13 20 14 23 20 18 18 20 19 17 19 20
His religion 6 0 6 6 0 1 5 1 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 0 6 2 3 0 4
C% 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 3 4 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 3
Foreign policy 22 8 14 16 2 1 16 11 5 0 22 12 8 3 14 1 19 12 7 8 9
C% 6 9 5 6 3 1 7 7 4 0 8 7 5 2 6 1 7 7 5 7 6
He might lose 16 1 14 13 3 4 8 5 5 4 9 7 4 6 10 2 14 6 6 3 8
C% 4 1 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 4 2 5 5 2 5 3 4 3 6
Ruin the country 8 1 7 2 5 2 3 3 0 3 4 5 1 1 5 4 3 3 3 2 1
C% 2 1 2 1 7 2 1 2 0 4 2 3 1 1 2 4 1 2 2 2 1
Other 55 19 33 36 11 17 37 22 14 7 42 22 28 16 35 6 39 26 21 15 20
C% 14 22 11 14 16 14 17 14 12 10 16 13 17 13 16 7 15 15 14 13 14
Nothing 82 9 69 75 2 31 35 35 22 21 48 44 28 29 47 26 44 38 27 27 24
C% 21 10 24 28 3 25 16 23 19 30 18 25 17 23 22 29 17 22 18 23 17
Don't know 60 13 43 35 13 14 38 13 26 7 36 23 25 16 32 15 31 23 28 14 23
C% 15 15 15 13 19 11 17 8 23 10 14 13 15 13 15 17 12 13 19 12 16
Refused 6 4 0 3 1 0 4 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 0 2 0 3
C% 2 5 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
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Q21. What is your major concern about a Ron Paul presidency?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Foreign Policy 47 2 45 36 4 33 9 22 17 12 28 30 13 31 15 23 15 23 21 31 10
C% 12 2 16 14 6 27 4 14 15 17 11 17 8 25 7 26 6 13 14 26 7
Too radical/extreme 87 24 55 64 14 20 55 36 28 10 65 33 38 19 59 15 63 23 46 27 39
C% 22 28 19 24 21 16 25 23 24 14 24 19 23 15 27 17 25 13 32 23 27
Age 30 7 22 24 4 6 22 12 8 5 18 9 18 7 17 3 19 15 8 7 10
C% 8 8 8 9 6 5 10 8 7 7 7 5 11 6 8 3 7 9 5 6 7
Not qualified 25 7 17 23 1 4 14 5 9 5 19 13 10 6 13 4 18 9 10 5 10
C% 6 8 6 9 1 3 6 3 8 7 7 7 6 5 6 4 7 5 7 4 7
Too conservative 6 4 2 2 1 0 4 3 2 0 6 2 4 2 4 0 6 1 2 2 2
C% 2 5 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 1
Can't win 32 5 24 20 7 10 14 17 2 5 20 13 9 11 11 7 24 24 0 10 7
C% 8 6 8 8 10 8 6 11 2 7 8 7 5 9 5 8 9 14 0 8 5
Too far right 11 3 8 8 1 4 7 4 4 3 5 4 7 3 5 2 9 3 5 4 6
C% 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 3 4
Other 38 5 31 21 9 10 22 15 11 7 28 16 19 10 23 10 25 16 19 10 21
C% 10 6 11 8 13 8 10 10 10 10 11 9 11 8 11 11 10 9 13 8 14
Nothing 48 11 36 25 13 14 28 15 13 10 31 20 23 15 27 6 34 37 8 13 15
C% 12 13 12 9 19 11 13 10 11 14 12 11 14 12 12 7 13 21 5 11 10
Don't know 61 16 40 35 12 16 40 20 19 13 35 28 22 16 38 19 32 20 20 9 19
C% 15 18 14 13 18 13 18 13 17 19 13 16 13 13 17 21 13 11 14 8 13
Refused 7 1 4 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 5 2 1 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 3
C% 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 2
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Q22. Who do you trust more to fix the economy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 80 10 69 40 24 36 36 29 25 22 46 58 12 41 30 24 46 35 26 29 27
C% 20 11 24 15 35 29 16 19 22 31 17 33 7 33 14 217 18 20 18 24 19
Romney 237 48 172 181 20 63 136 87 79 36 169 79 123 59 145 43 164 106 84 73 89
C% 59 55 59 68 29 51 62 56 69 51 64 45 74 47 67 48 64 60 58 61 61
Undecided 83 29 49 45 24 25 47 39 11 12 51 38 32 26 43 23 46 35 36 18 29

21 33 17 17 35 20 21 25 10 17 19 22 19 21 20 26 18 20 25 15 20

Q
o°
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023. Who would do a better job with foreign policy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 184 24 153 132 27 68 80 64 60 45 108 121 43 80 87 54 112 83 74 65 58
C% 46 28 53 50 40 55 37 41 52 64 41 69 26 63 40 60 44 47 51 54 40
Romney 137 41 90 99 22 30 91 49 47 18 106 34 84 24 91 20 93 61 43 34 59
C% 34 47 31 37 32 24 42 32 41 26 40 19 50 19 42 22 36 35 29 28 41
Undecided 79 22 47 35 19 26 48 42 8 7 52 20 40 22 40 16 51 32 29 21 28
C% 20 25 16 13 28 21 22 27 7 10 20 11 24 17 18 18 20 18 20 18 19
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Q24. If the U.S.

Total

Gingrich

Romney

Undecided

was attacked,

who would you want to see in the White House - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA

Un-

ROMNEY

Un-

PALIN

Un-

HUNSTMAN

Un-

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

BACHMANN

Un-

CAIN

Un-

PAUL

Un-

SANTORUM

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400
100

Q
a°

146
37

Q
a°

168
42

Q
a°

86
22

Q
o°

87
100

13
15

47
54

27
31

290
100

132
46

109

49
17

266
100

99
37

125

42
16

68
100

24
35

16

28
41

124
100

65
52

38
31

21
17

219
100

56
26

111

52
24

155
100

51
33

69

35
23

115
100

46
40

52

17
15

1

Page

70
00

36
51

266
100

87
33

125
47

54
20

175

175
100

114
65

40
23

21
12

167
100

23
14

101

43
26

126
100

72
57

34
217

20
16

218
100

55
25

111

52
24

90
100

47
52

31
34

12
13

256
100

79
31

117

60
23

176
100

74
42

62

40
23

146
100

54
37

62

30
21

120
100

59
49

41

20
17

145
100

40
28

76

29
20
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025. Who has the personality best suited to be President - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Gingrich 64 10 54 39 15 35 25 25 21 17 37 45 16 34 25 22 32 24 26 22 15
16 11 19 15 22 28 11 16 18 24 14 26 10 217 11 24 13 14 18 18 10

Q
a°

Romney 280 65 199 197 33 72 169 110 82 44 198 107 129 77 162 55 187 121 103 82 115
70 75 69 74 49 58 77 71 71 63 74 61 77 61 74 61 73 69 71 68 79

Q
a°

Undecided 56 12 37 30 20 17 25 20 12 9 31 23 22 15 31 13 37 31 17 16 15
14 14 13 11 29 14 11 13 10 13 12 13 13 12 14 14 14 18 12 13 10

Q
o°

Page 176



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q26. In your opinion,

Total

Gingrich

Romney

Undecided

who is the biggest flip-flopper on issues,

OBAMA

Un-

ROMNEY

Un-

PALIN

Un-

Un-

BANNER 5

Gingrich or Romney?

PERRY

Un-

GINGRICH

Un-

BACHMANN

Un-

CAIN

PAUL

Un-

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
HUNSTMAN

Un-

SANTORUM

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400
100

Q
a°

98
25

Q
a°

164
41

Q
a°

138
35

Q
o°

87
100

26
30

38
44

23
26

290
100

69
24

121

100
34

266
100

70
26

93
35

103
39

68
100

15
22

41

12
18

124
100

30
24

55

39
31

219
100

60
27

90

69
32

155
100

34
22

70

51
33

115
100

39
34

49

217
23

1

Page

70
00

19
27

217

24
34

266
100

71
27

114

81
30

177

175
100

27
15

86

62
35

167
100

62
37

56

49
29

126
100

21
17

61

44
35

218
100

64
29

80
37

74
34

90
100

17
19

38

35
39

256
100

71
28

102

83
32

176
100

36
20

81

59
34

146
100

41
28

53

52
36

120
100

22
18

52

46
38

145
100

50
34

58
40

37
26
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Q27. Who would be better at bringing America together - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 73 9 63 36 20 35 30 25 19 22 40 55 10 34 33 25 39 32 28 28 18
C% 18 10 22 14 29 28 14 16 17 31 15 31 6 217 15 28 15 18 19 23 12
Romney 249 53 180 190 26 66 145 94 84 42 169 90 122 71 142 45 172 112 85 71 102
C% 62 61 62 71 38 53 66 61 73 60 64 51 73 56 65 50 67 64 58 59 70
Undecided 78 25 47 40 22 23 44 36 12 6 57 30 35 21 43 20 45 32 33 21 25
C% 20 29 16 15 32 19 20 23 10 9 21 17 21 17 20 22 18 18 23 18 17
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028. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 l46 120 145
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 189 8 178 137 29 98 61 70 58 47 106 117 54 99 59 69 94 102 60 83 45
C% 47 9 61 52 43 79 28 45 50 67 40 67 32 79 27 77 37 58 41 69 31
No 166 67 81 99 32 17 131 79 43 19 129 42 95 20 130 15 132 53 69 28 85
C% 42 77 28 37 47 14 60 51 37 27 48 24 57 16 60 17 52 30 47 23 59
Undecided 45 12 31 30 7 9 27 6 14 4 31 16 18 7 29 6 30 21 17 9 15
C% 11 14 11 11 10 7 12 4 12 6 12 9 11 6 13 7 12 12 12 8 10
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029. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ROMNEY PALIN HUNSTMAN PERRY GINGRICH BACHMANN CAIN PAUL SANTORUM
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 87 290 266 68 124 219 155 115 70 266 175 167 126 218 90 256 176 146 120 145
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Conservative 213 20 185 149 29 101 84 69 71 52 116 123 54 95 87 65 117 97 81 87 54
53 23 64 56 43 81 38 45 62 74 44 70 32 75 40 72 46 55 55 73 37

Q
a°

Moderate 148 45 89 96 27 18 108 69 29 15 119 42 89 27 105 22 110 65 47 25 70
37 52 31 36 40 15 49 45 25 21 45 24 53 21 48 24 43 37 32 21 48

Q
a°

Liberal 26 19 7 10 11 1 23 10 13 1 22 3 20 1 20 0 22 8 14 1 18
C% 7 22 2 4 16 1 11 6 11 1 8 2 12 1 9 0 9 5 10 1 12
Undecided 13 3 9 11 1 4 4 7 2 2 9 7 4 3 6 3 7 6 4 7 3
C% 3 3 3 4 1 3 2 5 2 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 6 2
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Area

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe-  Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillsborough 118 60 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 118 118 117 117 117 117 117 117
C% 30 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 31 31
Rockingham 92 0 0 46 46 0 0 0 0 92 92 92 90 90 90 90 82 82
C% 23 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 21 21
North/West 90 0 0 0 0 45 45 0 0 88 90 88 89 88 89 88 86 85
C% 23 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 22 23 22 23 22 23 22 22 22
Central 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 49 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 98 98
C% 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 26 26
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
a°

Q
a°

Total

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM

Male

Fe-
male

Male

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know

Romney
/Hunts
-man/
San-
torum

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

400
100

202
51

198
50

60
100

60
100

58
100

46
100

46
100

46
100

NORTH/WEST
Fe-

Male male

45 45

100 100

45 0

100 0

0 45

0 100

BANNER 6
Know
CENTRAL Know Romney
Know  Romney /Paul/
Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging-
Male male /Paul rich rich
51 49 397 399 397
100 100 100 100 100
51 0 200 201 200
100 0 50 50 50
0 49 197 198 197
0 100 50 50 50
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395
100

200
51

195
49

394
100

199
51

195
49

395
100

200
51

195
49

394
100

199
51

195
49

383
100

195
51

188
49

382
100

194
51

188
49
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S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary in

four weeks?

Male

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM
Fe-

male Male

male

NORTH/WEST

Male

male

CENTRAL

Male

Know
Romney
/Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Ging-
rich

Know

Romney Know

/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

Romney
/Hunts
-man/
San-
torum

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

Total

Total 400
C% 100

Very likely 400
C% 100

60
100

60
100

58
100

58
100

46
100

46
100

46
100

46
100

45
100

45
100

45
100

45
100

BANNER 6

Know
Fe- Romney

male /Paul
51 49 397
100 100 100
51 49 397
100 100 100
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399
100

399
100

397
100

397
100

395
100

395
100

394
100

394
100

395
100

395
100

394
100

394
100

383
100

383
100

382
100

382
100
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S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Republican 236 38 35 21 24 26 34 29 29 235 235 235 232 232 232 232 2217 2217
C% 59 63 60 46 52 58 76 57 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59
Unenrolled/Ind 162 22 23 24 21 19 11 22 20 160 162 160 161 160 161 160 154 153
C% 41 37 40 52 46 42 24 43 41 40 41 40 41 41 41 41 40 40
Not registered 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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S5. What is your age category?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

18-24 years 6 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
25-34 years 30 7 4 3 4 3 4 4 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 29
C% 8 12 7 7 9 7 9 8 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
35-44 years 72 8 15 5 10 11 8 4 11 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 68 68
C% 18 13 26 11 22 24 18 8 22 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
45-54 years 87 16 10 13 10 9 11 12 6 86 87 86 86 86 86 86 85 85
C% 22 27 17 28 22 20 24 24 12 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
55-64 years 85 9 11 11 13 7 10 15 9 85 85 85 84 84 84 84 82 82
C% 21 15 19 24 28 16 22 29 18 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
65-74 years 81 13 6 11 5 11 7 11 17 79 80 79 79 78 79 78 78 77
C% 20 22 10 24 11 24 16 22 35 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
75+ years 34 3 11 2 3 2 4 5 4 34 34 34 33 33 33 33 30 30
C% 9 5 19 4 7 4 9 10 8 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8
Refused 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
C% 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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S6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background / ancestry is?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/

———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 371 52 57 42 42 40 44 47 47 368 370 368 366 365 366 365 354 353
C% 93 87 98 91 91 89 98 92 96 93 93 93 93 93 93 93 92 92
Black/African American 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaska 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Native C% 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Native Hawaiian/Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pacific Islander C% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 6 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 3 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Other 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Refused 13 3 0 3 4 1 0 1 1 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
C% 3 5 0 7 9 2 0 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Page 187



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 87 11 9 10 7 11 14 13 12 86 87 86 86 86 86 86 80 80
C% 22 18 16 22 15 24 31 25 24 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 21 21
Unfavorable 290 47 44 34 36 28 30 36 35 288 289 288 286 285 286 285 281 280
C% 73 78 76 74 78 62 67 71 71 73 72 73 72 72 72 72 73 73
Heard of/Undecided 23 2 5 2 3 6 1 2 2 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 22 22
C% 6 3 9 4 7 13 2 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Page 188



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters

Q2. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM

Male

Fe-
male

Male

Know
Romney
/Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know

Romney
/Hunts
-man/
San-
torum

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

400
100

Q
a°

Q
a°
o

266

Q
oo
o
-

68
17

Q
o°

65
16

Q
o°

40
67

13
22

29
63

11
24

10
22

NORTH/WEST
Fe-

Male male

45 45

100 100

0 0

0 0

27 28

60 62

8 14

18 31

10 3

22 7

BANNER 6
CENTRAL
Know
Fe- Romney
Male male /Paul
51 49 397
100 100 100
1 0 0
2 0 0
34 29 266
67 59 67
6 10 66
12 20 17
10 10 65
20 20 16
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399
100

266
67

68
17

65
16

397
100

266

66

17

65
16

395
100

263

67

17

65
16

394
100

263

66

17

65
16

395
100

263

67

17

65
16

263

66

17

65
16

383
100

254

66

17

63
16

382
100

254

65

17

63
16
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Q3. Is your opinion of Sarah Palin generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 124 22 21 12 14 13 14 16 12 123 123 123 122 122 122 122 118 118
C% 31 37 36 26 30 29 31 31 24 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Unfavorable 219 32 29 27 28 24 24 217 28 217 219 217 218 217 218 217 210 209
C% 55 53 50 59 61 53 53 53 57 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
Heard of/Undecided 57 6 8 7 4 8 7 8 9 57 57 57 55 55 55 55 55 55
C% 14 10 14 15 9 18 16 16 18 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
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Q4. Is your opinion of Jon Huntsman generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

Male

Male

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM

Fe-
male

male

Know
Romney
/Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney Know

/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

Romney
/Hunts
-man/
San-
torum

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

400
100

Q
a°

Q
a°
i

155

Q
oo
w
w0

115
29

Q
o°

126
32

Q
o°

30

20

33

10
17

18

19

33

20
34

13
28

20
43

12
26

21

14

30

10
22

NORTH/WEST
Fe-
Male male
45 45
100 100
0 1
0 2
17 16
38 36
14 9
31 20
14 19
31 42

BANNER 6
CENTRAL
Know
Fe- Romney
Male male /Paul
51 49 397
100 100 100
0 0 3
0 0 1
23 17 155
45 35 39
12 7 113
24 14 28
16 25 126
31 51 32
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399
100

155
39

114
29

126
32

397
100

155
39

113
28

126
32

395
100

155
39

114
29

126
32

394
100

155
39

113
29

126
32

395
100

155
39

114
29

126
32

394
100

155

113

29

126
32

383
100

151

114

30

118
31

382
100

151

113

30

118
31
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Q5. Is your opinion of Rick Perry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Favorable 70 9 4 8 8 7 15 6 13 69 69 69 67 67 67 67 64 64
C% 18 15 7 17 17 16 33 12 27 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
Unfavorable 266 48 43 33 34 27 21 34 26 265 266 265 264 264 264 264 259 259
C% 67 80 74 72 74 60 47 67 53 67 67 67 67 67 67 67 68 68
Heard of/Undecided 62 3 11 5 3 11 8 11 10 61 62 61 62 61 62 61 59 58
C% 16 5 19 11 7 24 18 22 20 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 15 15
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Q6. Is your opinion of Newt Gingrich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 175 33 19 23 21 22 20 22 15 175 175 175 172 172 172 172 167 167
C% 44 55 33 50 46 49 44 43 31 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
Unfavorable 167 24 25 19 19 15 18 22 25 165 166 165 165 165 165 165 159 159
C% 42 40 43 41 41 33 40 43 51 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
Heard of/Undecided 58 3 14 4 6 8 7 7 9 57 58 57 58 57 58 57 57 56
C% 15 5 24 9 13 18 16 14 18 14 15 14 15 14 15 14 15 15
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Q7. Is your opinion of Michele Bachmann generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

Male

Fe-
male

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM

male

Know
Romney
/Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Ging-
rich

Know

Romney Know

/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

Romney
/Hunts
-man/
San-
torum

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

Q
oo
fa
o
o

Q
a°
i

126

Q
a°
w
N

218
55

Q
o°

54
14

Q
o°

26

30
50

16

32

55

10
17

15
33

28
61

NORTH/WEST
Fe-

Male male

45 45

100 100

1 0

2 0

13 10

29 22

21 26

47 58

10 9

22 20

BANNER 6
CENTRAL
Know
Fe- Romney
Male male /Paul
51 49 397
100 100 100
0 0 2
0 0 1
18 14 125
35 29 31
29 28 216
57 57 54
4 7 54
8 14 14
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399
100

126

217

54

54
14

397
100

125

216

54

54
14

395
100

125

214

54

54
14

394
100

124

214

54

54
14

395
100

125

214

54

54
14

394
100

124

214

54

54
14

383
100

122

205

54

54
14

382
100

121

205

54

54
14
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Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters
08. Is your opinion of Herman Cain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Know
Romney
/Paul/
Ging-
rich

397
100

90

253

64

53

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man

395
100

88

253

64

53

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul

394
100

88

252

64

53

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Ging-
rich

395
100

88

253

64

53

Know
Romney Know
/Hunts Romney

-man/ /Hun

ts

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

382
100

86
23

246
64

49

BANNER 6

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich
400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
90 17 3 11 15 12 10 12 10 90 90
C% 23 28 5 24 33 27 22 24 20 23 23
256 38 44 31 25 25 30 31 32 253 255
C% 64 63 76 67 54 56 67 61 65 64 64
53 5 11 4 6 8 5 8 6 53 53
C% 13 8 19 9 13 18 11 16 12 13 13
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13

13

13

13

Paul/ -man/
Ging- San-
rich torum
394 383
100 100
1 1
0 0
88 86
22 22
252 247
64 64
53 49
13 13

13
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Q9. Is your opinion of Ron Paul generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Know

Romney Know
/Hunts Romney
-man/ /Hunts
Paul/ -man/

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

382
100

173

139

36

70

BANNER 6

Know
Know Know Romney
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts

———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich
400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
C% 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
176 29 20 18 17 25 19 217 21 175 175 175 174 174 174
C% 44 48 34 39 37 56 42 53 43 44 44 44 44 44 44
146 22 16 20 17 11 20 19 21 146 146 146 144 144 144
C% 37 37 28 43 37 24 44 37 43 37 37 37 36 37 36
76 9 22 8 12 8 5 5 7 76 76 76 76 76 76
C% 19 15 38 17 26 18 11 10 14 19 19 19 19 19 19
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Ging- San-
rich torum
394 383
100 100
0 1
0 0
174 173
44 45
144 139
37 36
76 70
19 18

18
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Q10. Is your opinion of Rick Santorum generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Total

Male

Male

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM

Fe-
male

male

Know
Romney
/Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Ging-
rich

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich

Know

Romney
/Hunts
-man/
San-
torum

Know
Romney
/Hunts
-man/
Paul/
Ging-
rich/

Q
oo
fa
o
o

Q
oo
S

120

Q
a°
w
o

145
36

Q
o°

119
30

Q
o°

25

27
45

18

15

26

24
41

10

22

48

10
22

16
35

12
26

NORTH/WEST
Fe-

Male male

45 45

100 100

2 2

4 4

16 10

36 22

13 15

29 33

14 18

31 40

BANNER 6
CENTRAL
Know
Fe- Romney
Male male /Paul
51 49 397
100 100 100
0 1 15
0 2 4
17 12 119
33 24 30
20 17 144
39 35 36
14 19 119
27 39 30
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120

144

36

119
30

119

144

36

119
30

120

144

36

119
30

119

144

37

119
30

120

144

36

119
30

119
30

144
37

119
30

383
100

120

144

38

119
31

382
100

119

144

38

119
31

2011/12/14



Suffolk University/7NEWS - NH Likely GOP Voters 2011/12/14
Qll. Do you think the country is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 38 5 3 6 5 4 6 3 6 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 35 35
C% 10 8 5 13 11 9 13 6 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9
Wrong track 336 53 52 34 37 41 35 44 40 334 335 334 332 331 332 331 326 325
C% 84 88 90 74 80 91 78 86 82 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 85 85
Undecided 26 2 3 6 4 0 4 4 3 25 26 25 25 25 25 25 22 22
C% 7 3 5 13 9 0 9 8 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
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Q12. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today for whom will you vote or toward whom will you lean?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 11 3 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
C% 3 5 3 0 4 0 0 6 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Herman Cain 8 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
C% 2 0 0 2 2 4 0 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Newt Gingrich 79 16 8 12 8 7 13 8 7 79 79 79 76 76 76 76 72 72
C% 20 27 14 26 17 16 29 16 14 20 20 20 19 19 19 19 19 19
Jon Huntsman 51 6 8 5 8 4 3 10 7 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51
C% 13 10 14 11 17 9 7 20 14 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
Gary Johnson 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
C% 1 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ron Paul 33 5 0 9 4 4 2 3 6 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
C% 8 8 0 20 9 9 4 6 12 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9
Rick Perry 5 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
C% 1 0 0 2 2 0 7 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Buddy Roemer 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mitt Romney 153 19 33 15 15 17 16 19 19 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 145 145
Cc% 38 32 57 33 33 38 36 37 39 38 38 38 38 39 38 39 38 38
Rick Santorum 7 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 2 0 2 0 0 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Undecided 44 8 6 2 5 10 6 3 4 43 44 43 44 43 44 43 43 42
C% 11 13 10 4 11 22 13 6 8 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
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Q13. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the January Primary?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/

———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely I'll change 26 6 1 4 3 3 2 3 4 24 26 24 25 24 25 24 25 24
my mind C% 7 10 2 9 7 7 4 6 8 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 6
Somewhat likely I'll 174 20 31 17 22 16 20 26 22 173 173 173 172 172 172 172 167 167
change my mind C% 44 33 53 37 48 36 44 51 45 44 43 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
Unlikely I'll change my 181 33 23 24 21 21 20 19 20 181 181 181 179 179 179 179 172 172
mind C% 45 55 40 52 46 47 44 37 41 46 45 46 45 45 45 45 45 45
Undecided 19 1 3 1 0 5 3 3 3 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
C% 5 2 5 2 0 11 7 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
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Ql4. If your first choice for the Republican Presidential nominee dropped out of the race, who would you vote for instead, for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN
at this time?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Michele Bachmann 16 2 2 1 3 2 3 3 0 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 15 15
C% 4 3 3 2 7 4 7 6 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Herman Cain 9 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 9 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 7
C% 2 3 2 2 7 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Newt Gingrich 78 13 11 12 7 11 5 11 8 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 77 77
C% 20 22 19 26 15 24 11 22 16 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Jon Huntsman 22 5 0 2 2 1 2 5 5 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 18 18
C% 6 8 0 4 4 2 4 10 10 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5
Gary Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fred Karger 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ron Paul 41 3 9 4 1 7 6 6 5 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 38 38
C% 10 5 16 9 2 16 13 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Rick Perry 9 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 2 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
C% 2 3 3 0 2 0 4 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Buddy Roemer 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
C% 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mitt Romney 101 17 13 13 12 12 13 11 10 101 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100
C% 25 28 22 28 26 27 29 22 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 26 26
Rick Santorum 32 5 7 1 5 3 4 4 3 31 32 31 32 31 32 31 32 31
C% 8 8 12 2 11 7 9 8 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Undecided 84 7 13 12 12 6 9 9 16 83 84 83 83 83 83 83 79 79
C% 21 12 22 26 26 13 20 18 33 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
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Q15. Despite who you're personally voting for, who do you expect the next president will be - Barack Obama or one of the Republican candidates?
BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Barack Obama 84 11 7 8 8 7 14 17 12 83 84 83 83 83 83 83 79 79
C% 21 18 12 17 17 16 31 33 24 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
Michele Bachmann 6 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Herman Cain 4 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
C% 1 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Newt Gingrich 71 14 12 10 4 6 9 7 9 71 71 71 68 68 68 68 68 68
C% 18 23 21 22 9 13 20 14 18 18 18 18 17 17 17 17 18 18
Jon Huntsman 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
C% 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ron Paul 8 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 1 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
C% 2 0 0 0 4 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Rick Perry 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitt Romney 138 26 19 15 15 18 13 15 17 137 137 137 137 137 137 137 132 132
C% 35 43 33 33 33 40 29 29 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 34 35
Rick Santorum 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 83 6 18 11 13 11 7 9 8 82 83 82 83 82 83 82 80 79
Cc% 21 10 31 24 28 24 16 18 16 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
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Ql6. How confident are you that the Republican nominee will defeat Barack Obama next November?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe-  Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Very confident 120 19 17 19 15 9 9 18 14 118 119 118 116 115 116 115 109 108
C% 30 32 29 41 33 20 20 35 29 30 30 30 29 29 29 29 28 28
Somewhat confident 167 24 33 12 18 25 20 15 20 167 167 167 167 167 167 167 164 164
C% 42 40 57 26 39 56 44 29 41 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 43 43
Not very confident 57 14 3 6 5 4 7 9 9 56 57 56 56 56 56 56 55 55
C% 14 23 5 13 11 9 16 18 18 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Not at all confident 36 1 1 6 5 5 5 7 6 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 35 35
C% 9 2 2 13 11 11 11 14 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Undecided 20 2 4 3 3 2 4 2 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
C% 5 3 7 7 7 4 9 4 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
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Q17. What do you associate Newt Gingrich with?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Smart 79 15 6 16 10 10 6 8 8 78 79 78 76 75 76 75 74 73
C% 20 25 10 35 22 22 13 16 16 20 20 20 19 19 19 19 19 19
Conservative 15 2 1 3 2 0 0 5 2 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
C% 4 3 2 7 4 0 0 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Experienced 31 1 8 3 4 3 5 5 2 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
C% 8 2 14 7 9 7 11 10 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Untrustworthy 41 7 6 2 2 9 4 6 5 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
C% 10 12 10 4 4 20 9 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Honest 13 1 1 3 2 1 5 0 0 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 12
Cc% 3 2 2 7 4 2 11 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Corrupt 18 3 2 3 3 0 2 3 2 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 17 17
C% 5 5 3 7 7 0 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4
Politician 21 4 0 3 4 2 2 1 5 20 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
C% 5 7 0 7 9 4 4 2 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Speaker of the House 11 5 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
C% 3 8 2 0 0 2 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Rich 7 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
C% 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Other 82 17 16 7 4 7 8 12 11 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 79 79
C% 21 28 28 15 9 16 18 24 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
Don't know 61 4 12 5 9 8 10 7 6 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 59 59
C% 15 7 21 11 20 18 22 14 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Refused 6 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Q18. What do you associate Mitt Romney with?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Businessman 122 22 20 22 11 10 6 15 16 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 115 115
C% 31 37 34 48 24 22 13 29 33 30 30 30 31 31 31 31 30 30
Flip flops 43 5 4 9 6 7 3 4 5 41 43 41 42 41 42 41 39 38
C% 11 8 7 20 13 16 7 8 10 10 11 10 11 10 11 10 10 10
Honest 37 2 3 0 12 3 8 3 6 37 37 37 36 36 36 36 35 35
C% 9 3 5 0 26 7 18 6 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Massachusetts 9 4 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
C% 2 7 2 0 2 0 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Gentleman 7 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
C% 2 2 3 2 0 0 7 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Smart 19 3 3 3 4 2 1 3 0 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
C% 5 5 5 7 9 4 2 6 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Other 68 13 7 6 4 9 9 11 9 68 68 68 66 66 66 66 64 64
C% 17 22 12 13 9 20 20 22 18 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
Don't know 42 5 8 3 2 2 8 6 8 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
C% 11 8 14 7 4 4 18 12 16 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Q19. What is your major concern about a Newt Gingrich presidency?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe-  Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Baggage/his past 64 11 11 10 4 8 3 8 9 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
C% 16 18 19 22 9 18 7 16 18 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 17
Lack of good judgment 25 0 3 5 2 6 6 1 2 24 25 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
C% 6 0 5 11 4 13 13 2 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
No new ideas 24 0 8 3 2 3 4 2 2 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 22 22
C% 6 0 14 7 4 7 9 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Not trustworthy 51 6 2 7 9 7 4 8 8 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 49 49
C% 13 10 3 15 20 16 9 16 16 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
Economy 11 3 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 9 9
C% 3 5 3 0 2 7 0 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2
Polarizing 14 5 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
C% 4 8 3 4 2 4 2 2 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Erratic 18 4 2 0 0 4 6 2 0 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 17 17
C% 5 7 3 0 0 9 13 4 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4
Other 51 11 11 3 4 0 5 9 8 51 51 51 50 50 50 50 49 49
C% 13 18 19 7 9 0 11 18 16 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
Nothing 49 9 3 9 8 3 3 8 6 48 49 48 47 46 47 46 43 42
C% 12 15 5 20 17 7 7 16 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 11
Don't know 65 9 7 4 12 5 11 9 8 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 64 64
C% 16 15 12 9 26 11 24 18 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 17
Refused 8 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
C% 2 0 0 4 0 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Q20. What is your major concern about a Mitt Romney presidency?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too moderate 32 9 3 6 2 4 1 1 6 31 32 31 32 31 32 31 32 31
C% 8 15 5 13 4 9 2 2 12 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Flip flops 76 8 6 12 10 11 5 17 7 74 75 74 74 74 74 74 70 70
C% 19 13 10 26 22 24 11 33 14 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 18 18
His religion 6 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
C% 2 0 3 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Foreign policy 22 2 3 0 3 5 3 2 4 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
C% 6 3 5 0 7 11 7 4 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
He might lose 16 1 4 1 3 2 1 0 4 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
C% 4 2 7 2 7 4 2 0 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Ruin the country 8 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
C% 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Other 55 8 10 5 2 5 6 11 8 55 55 55 54 54 54 54 52 52
C% 14 13 17 11 4 11 13 22 16 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Nothing 82 13 13 9 14 7 9 8 9 82 82 82 80 80 80 80 79 79
C% 21 22 22 20 30 16 20 16 18 21 21 21 20 20 20 20 21 21
Don't know 60 8 9 8 7 5 10 7 6 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 58 58
C% 15 13 16 17 15 11 22 14 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Refused 6 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5
C% 2 0 0 0 2 4 4 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
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Q21. What is your major concern about a Ron Paul presidency?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe-  Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Foreign Policy 47 14 4 5 2 5 6 6 5 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46
C% 12 23 7 11 4 11 13 12 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Too radical/extreme 87 15 13 16 9 7 4 17 6 86 87 86 85 84 85 84 82 81
C% 22 25 22 35 20 16 9 33 12 22 22 22 22 21 22 21 21 21
Age 30 3 5 1 4 5 3 4 5 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 28
C% 8 5 9 2 9 11 7 8 10 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7
Not qualified 25 1 4 3 4 4 6 2 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 24 24
C% 6 2 7 7 9 9 13 4 2 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Too conservative 6 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
C% 2 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Can't win 32 1 2 4 4 11 6 0 4 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
C% 8 2 3 9 9 24 13 0 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Too far right 11 1 2 1 0 3 2 1 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Cc% 3 2 3 2 0 7 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Other 38 10 5 2 0 2 2 9 8 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38
C% 10 17 9 4 0 4 4 18 16 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Nothing 48 5 3 7 11 3 4 6 9 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 46 46
C% 12 8 5 15 24 7 9 12 18 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Don't know 61 7 16 5 12 1 10 3 7 61 61 61 60 60 60 60 56 56
C% 15 12 28 11 26 2 22 6 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Refused 7 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
C% 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Q22. Who do you trust more to fix the economy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 80 13 9 10 6 9 11 13 9 78 80 78 79 78 79 78 75 74
C% 20 22 16 22 13 20 24 25 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 19
Romney 237 35 42 32 26 27 15 27 33 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 230 230
C% 59 58 72 70 57 60 33 53 67 59 59 59 60 60 60 60 60 60
Undecided 83 12 7 4 14 9 19 11 7 83 83 83 80 80 80 80 78 78
C% 21 20 12 9 30 20 42 22 14 21 21 21 20 20 20 20 20 20
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023. Who would do a better job with foreign policy - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Gingrich 184 33 20 28 16 17 20 23 27 183 184 183 181 180 181 180 176 175
C% 46 55 34 61 35 38 44 45 55 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46
Romney 137 21 25 13 17 19 12 19 11 135 136 135 135 135 135 135 128 128
C% 34 35 43 28 37 42 27 37 22 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 34
Undecided 79 6 13 5 13 9 13 9 11 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79
C% 20 10 22 11 28 20 29 18 22 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 21 21
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Q24. If the U.S. was attacked, who would you want to see in the White House - Gingrich or Romney?
BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know  Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe-  Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 146 28 14 22 14 18 13 19 18 146 146 146 143 143 143 143 138 138
C% 37 47 24 48 30 40 29 37 37 37 37 37 36 36 36 36 36 36
Romney 168 21 33 19 22 15 17 22 19 166 167 166 166 166 166 166 160 160
C% 42 35 57 41 48 33 38 43 39 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
Undecided 86 11 11 5 10 12 15 10 12 85 86 85 86 85 86 85 85 84
C% 22 18 19 11 22 27 33 20 24 21 22 21 22 22 22 22 22 22
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025. Who has the personality best suited to be President - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 64 8 8 10 6 5 8 11 8 62 64 62 62 61 62 61 59 58
C% 16 13 14 22 13 11 18 22 16 16 16 16 16 15 16 15 15 15
Romney 280 42 41 30 35 36 30 32 34 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 270 270
C% 70 70 71 65 76 80 67 63 69 70 70 70 71 71 71 71 70 71
Undecided 56 10 9 6 5 4 7 8 7 56 56 56 54 54 54 54 54 54
C% 14 17 16 13 11 9 16 16 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
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Q26. In your opinion, who is the biggest flip-flopper on issues, Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 98 15 17 11 7 7 12 19 10 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 93 93
C% 25 25 29 24 15 16 27 37 20 24 24 24 25 25 25 25 24 24
Romney 164 24 22 25 17 26 18 16 16 162 164 162 163 162 163 162 156 155
C% 41 40 38 54 37 58 40 31 33 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41
Undecided 138 21 19 10 22 12 15 16 23 138 138 138 135 135 135 135 134 134
C% 35 35 33 22 48 27 33 31 47 35 35 35 34 34 34 34 35 35
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Q27. Who would be better at bringing America together - Gingrich or Romney?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gingrich 73 6 10 9 5 7 9 16 11 71 73 71 69 68 69 68 64 63
C% 18 10 17 20 11 16 20 31 22 18 18 18 17 17 17 17 17 16
Romney 249 44 35 29 30 35 23 24 29 248 248 248 248 248 248 248 241 241
C% 62 73 60 63 65 78 51 47 59 62 62 62 63 63 63 63 63 63
Undecided 78 10 13 8 11 3 13 11 9 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
C% 20 17 22 17 24 7 29 22 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
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028. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts
HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/
Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-
Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 189 30 19 23 25 24 25 26 17 187 188 187 187 186 187 186 182 181
C% 47 50 33 50 54 53 56 51 35 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 47
No 166 25 32 21 15 13 16 20 24 165 166 165 163 163 163 163 160 160
C% 42 42 55 46 33 29 36 39 49 42 42 42 41 41 41 41 42 42
Undecided 45 5 7 2 6 8 4 5 8 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 41 41
C% 11 8 12 4 13 18 9 10 16 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
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029. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

BANNER 6 Know Know
Know Romney Know Romney
Know Know Romney /Hunts Romney /Hunts

HILLSBOROUGH ROCKINGHAM NORTH/WEST CENTRAL Know Romney Know Romney /Hunts -man/ /Hunts -man/
———————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know Romney /Paul/ Romney /Hunts -man/ Paul/ -man/ Paul/

Fe- Fe- Fe- Fe- Romney /Ging- Ging- /Hunts -man/ Ging- Ging- San- Ging-

Total Male male Male male Male male Male male /Paul rich rich -man Paul rich rich torum rich/
Total 400 60 58 46 46 45 45 51 49 397 399 397 395 394 395 394 383 382
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Conservative 213 32 32 20 24 26 24 25 30 211 212 211 209 208 209 208 199 198
C% 53 53 55 43 52 58 53 49 61 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 52 52
Moderate 148 24 22 18 18 13 18 19 16 147 148 147 147 147 147 147 145 145
C% 37 40 38 39 39 29 40 37 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 38 38
Liberal 26 1 0 6 3 6 3 4 3 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26
C% 7 2 0 13 7 13 7 8 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Undecided 13 3 4 2 1 0 0 3 0 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
C% 3 5 7 4 2 0 0 6 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
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